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IDIS ONLINE - DATA DOWNLOAD DEFINITIONS

Document History

Document Date Author Section(s)
Version Changed

1.0 02/18/09 CACI All

2.0 09/16/09 CACI CDBG, HOPWA

2.1 09/30/09 CACI CDBG

2.2 10/22/2009 CACI CDBG
DRAW
GRANT
HOME

2.3 12/30/2009 HOME
GRANT

Description/Comments

Content revised for IDIS Version 11.0 (June,
2009)

(1) Content revised for IDIS Version 11.0.3
(Sept., 2009)

(2) Added 4 new extract files for CDBG:

(@) Race data by persons will be in CDBG
table 24

(b) Race data by owner/renter will be in CDBG
table 25

(c) Income data by persons will be in CDBG
table 26

(d) Income data by owner/renter will be in
CDBG table 27

(3) Added 1 new extract file for HOPWA:
Race data will be in HOPWA table 14

(1) Revised column reference for CDBG Table
25
(2) Corrected definition of Receipt table

(3) Added new table Activity Table 4 which
includes activity location information

(1) CDBG Table 1: Added IDIS_Actv_ID
(2) CDBG Table 21: Added CDBG_Perf_Type

Draw table: Added IDIS_Actv_id and
Draw_xmit_Dt

(1) Grant table: Field occupying positions 159-
177 renamed to Grnt_auth_amt (was
labeled authorized_amt)

(2) Definitions for fields occupying positions
316-492 added.

(1) HOME Table 1: no structure change; code
now being returned in Chdo_Type _id field

(2) HOME Table 3: no structure change; code
now being returned in Median_income_cd
field

(3) HOME Table 5: no structure change; code
now being returned in Median_income_cd
field

(4) HOME Table 6: no structure change; code
now being returned in
Counseling_type_flag

HOME Table 6: documentation corrected for
the following fields: Address_1 and City to
reflect correct field length of 100.

GRANT: new fields added at end of record to
report drawn amount, draw pending amount of
subfund(s).
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2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

01/25/2010

03/31/2010

06/29/2010

09/24/2010

Lookup

CDBG

Activity

HOME

CDBG

Activity

Plan

CDBG

HOME
Receipts

ESG
CDBG

HOME
Activity
HOPWA

New feature added to provide tables containing
“lookup” values associated to fields throughout
other data download files. See
Data_Extract_Lookup_1 through 23.

CDBG Table 1 output updated to include the
“carried out by name”.

(1) Activity Table 1: Activity description moved
to end of record

(2) Activity Table 4: Program-id changed to
Program-cd; length changed to 1 char

HOME Table 1: Completion narrative moved to
end of record

CDBG Table 28 added to provide ability to
download CDBG Accomplishment Narrative
information.

(1) Activity Table 1: project year and IDIS
project id have been added to the end of
the record.

(2) Changed document name from IDIS
Reengineering to IDIS Online.

(1) Plan Table 2: CDBG-R, HPRP, and TCAP
amounts added.

(2) Plan Table 3: CDBG-R, HPRP, and TCAP
amounts added.

(1) CDBG Table 1: ARRA flag, ARRA Jobs
FTE, Colonia set-aside flag and colonia
name added.

(2) CDBG Table 9: Jobs placed added.

(3) CDBG Table 29: new table added to
include data verification indicators for
CDBG-R activities.

(4) CDBG Table 30: new table added to
include proposed accomplishments by
year.

(5) CDBG Table 31: new table added.
Contains colonia description.

(6) CDBG Table 32: new table added to
include Energy Efficiency data.

HOME Table 8: new table added to include
Energy Efficiency data.

Added new fields: Sub_grant_flag,
suballocated_amt, setup_grantee_id

ESG Table 1: corrected definitions

(1) CDBG Table 1: corrected definitions

(2) CDBG Table 3: corrected definitions

(3) CDBG Table 24: corrected definitions
HOME Table 6: added new fields for geocoding
Activity Table 6: added new fields for geocoding

(1) HOPWA Table 6: corrected definitions
(2) HOPWA Table 7: corrected definitions
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2.9

2.10

12/29/2010

03/11/2011

04/28/2011

PLAN

CDBG

ESG

DRAW
ESG
CDBG

HOME

DRAW
GRANT
GRANTEE
SECURITY

DRAW_HISTORY

ESG

CDBG

HOME

Plan Table 1: Documentation update only to
correctly identify insert user id and last update
user id

(1) CDBG Table 1: Added insert timestamp
and last update timestamp to end of record

(2) CDBG Table 31:

(a) Insert user id and timestamp added.

(b) Last update user id and timestamp added.

ESG Table 1: Added insert timestamp and last
update timestamp to end of record

DRAW Table 1: Added update Userid.
ESG Table 10: corrected definitions.

(1) CDBG Table 9: corrected definitions.
(2) CDBG Table 33: added to document.
(3) CDBG Table 34: added to document.

(1) HOME Table 1: corrected definitions.
(2) HOME Table 2: corrected definitions.

DRAW Table 1: corrected definitions.
GRANT Table 1: corrected definitions.
GRANTEE Table 4: added to document.

Section D.17 SECURITY removed from
document.

Draw_History: corrected definitions

(1) ESG Table 1: added fields:

(a) HESG_FLAG

(b) ESSENTIALSERVFLAG

(c) OPERATIONSFLAG

(d) RENOVREHABFLAG

(e) RENTALASSISTFLAG

() HSGRELOCFINANCIALASSISTFLAG

(2) ESG Table 2-8: changed narrative from
500 to 4000 and offsets from narrative
forward; changed to accommodate the new
size.

(3) ESG Table 10

(a) Changed fields FUND_CAT_ID and
EXPEND_TYPE_ID from NUMBER 22 -
127 to NUMBER 15

(b) changed all offsets from FUND_CAT_ID
forward.

CDBG Table 9:

(a) removed NARRATIVE

(b) changed all offsets from NARRATIVE
forward.

(1) HOME Table 2 - changed offset from
AMOUNT _1 forward.

(2) HOME Table 6 — added fields:

(a) LP_TYPE_ID

(b) LP_ACTION_ID
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2.10 04/28/2011 HOPWA

DRAW HISTORY

GRANT

GRANTEE

PLAN

2.10 04/28/2011 RECEIPT.TB1

FINANCIAL

(3) HOME Table 8 — added fields:
(a) INSERT_USER_ID

(b) INSERT_TIMESTAMP

(c) LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
(d) LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

HOPWA Table 2 through 7:

(@) changed narrative from 500 to 4000

(b) changed all offsets after the narrative in
each layout.

Removed -127 from end of line for

VOUCHER_LINE_ITEM and CNTL_NUM

(1) Changed length definitions from 18 2 to
18,2 for following:

() GRANT_AUTH_AMT

(b) SUBFUND_DRAWN_AMT

(c) SUBFUND_DRAW_PENDING_AMT

(d) SUBFUND_RETURNED_AMT

(2) Changed offsets from GRNT_AUTH_AMT
forward.

GRANTEE Table 2 - Added length to the
DESCRIPTION field
(1) PLAN Table 2

(@) changed type from NUMBER 22 to
NUMBER 18, 2 for:

i. CDBGR_AMT

i. HPRP_AMT

ii. TCAP_AMT
(b) added HESG_AMT

(c) modified offsets from CDBGR_AMT
forward.

(2) PLAN Table 3

(a) changed type from NUMBER 22 to
NUMBER 18, 2 for:

i. CDBG_R_AMT
i. HPRP_AMT
iii. TCAP_AMT
(b) Added HESG_AMT 18,2
(c) Modified offsets from CDBG_R_AMT
forward.
RECEIPT.TB1:

(a) Changed to Data_Extract_Receipt-1 for
consistency.

(b) Offset changed from RECEIPT_AMT
forward.

FINANCIAL 1:

(a) Modified description

(b) Added Financial 2 section (ESG only)

(c) Added following sections:
i. Data_Extract HOME_Program-8
ii. Data_Extract ESG_Financial 2
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2.11

07/28/2011

FINANCIAL

DRAW

(d) Changed following:

i. Data Extract ESG_Financial to
Data_Extract ESG_Financial 1

ii. Data Extract HOME_Financial to
Data_Extract HOME_Financial 1

iii. Data_Extract HOPWA Financial to
Data_Extract HOPWA_Financial 1

iv. Data_Extract CDBG_Financial to
Data Extract CDBG_Financial 1

(The above appended to each program for
uniformity because ESG now has 2.)

(e) Changed title of all unnumbered data

(f)

extracts to have a hyphenated number on
the end for consistency.

Where possible, made page breaks so that
headers start a page.

Data_Extract_Financial-2 (ESG only):
(1) Replaced first:

INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID

LAST _UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

with:

VCHR_INSERT_TIMESTAMP
VCHR_LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
VCHR_LAST UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

(2) Replaced second:

INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

with:

VCHR_ITM_INSERT_TIMESTAMP
VCHR_ITM_LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
VCHR_ITM_LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

Data_Extract Draw_Transaction-1:
(1) Replaced first:

INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID

LAST _UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

with:

VCHR_INSERT_TIMESTAMP
VCHR_LAST UPDATE_USER_ID
VCHR_LAST UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

(2) Replaced second:

INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

with:

VCHR_ITM_INSERT_TIMESTAMP
VCHR_ITM_LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
VCHR_ITM_LAST _UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
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2.12

2.13

3.0

4.0

10/28/2011

01/04/2012

05/03/2012

04/29/2013

CACI

CACI

CACI

CACI

ACTIVITY

HOME

GRANTEE

CDBG

HOPWA

PLAN

GRANT

CDBG

ACTIVITY

DRAW

Data_Extract_Activity-4 - added columns:
() 594-595 FIPS_STATE_CD (CHAR 2)
(b) 596-598 FIPS_COUNTY_CD (CHAR 3)
(c) 599-600 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES (CHAR
2)
(d) 601-605 SEQ_NUM (NUMBER 5)
Data_Extract HOME-6 - added columns:
() 798-799 FIPS_STATE_CD (CHAR 2)
(b) 800-802 FIPS_COUNTY_CD (CHAR 3)
(c) 803-804 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES (CHAR
2)
Data_ Extract_Grantee-1:
(1) Added columns:
(a) 649-655 CT CHAR 7
(b) 656-659 BLOCK_ID CHAR 4
(c) 660-671 FCDN CHAR 12
(d) 672-675 MSA CHAR 4
(e) 676-680 CBSA CHAR 5
(f) 681-691 LATITUDE VARCHAR2 11
(g) 692-702 LONGITUDE VARCHAR2 11

(h) 703-703
(i) 704-713
G) 714-718
(k) 719-720
() 721-723

GEO_IND VARCHAR2 1
GEO_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
CBSA_METRO CHAR 5
FIPS_STATE_CD CHAR 2
FIPS_COUNTY_CD CHAR 3

(m) 724-725 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES
CHAR 2

(2) Added Data_Extract_Grantee-5

(1) Added Data_Extract_CDBG-35

(2) Added Data_Extract_ CDBG-36

Reworked all HOPWA data extracts to cover all
HOPWA-only path tables including:

(&) ACTV_HOPWA and all subordinate tables
(b) ACC_HOPWA and all subordinate tables.
Added new fields “SEC_108 AMT" for Section
108 amounts to:

(a) Data_Extract_Plan-2

(b) Data_Extract_Plan-3

Added new fields to Data_Extract_Grant-1:
(a) FDG_SRC_RETURN_PENDING_AMT
(b) GRANTS_RETURN_PENDING_AMT

Added sec_108 flag to
Data_Extract CDBG_Program-1

Added Idis_fund_num to Data_Extract_Activity-
2

Added to Data_Extract Draw_Transaction-1:
(@) remarks

(b) remarks_user_id

(c) remarks_timestamp
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5.0

6.0
7.0

09/29/201  CACI

02/09/2014 CACI
11/20/2014 CACI

RECEIPT

GRANT
LOOKUP

GRANT
CDBG Program 1

Added to Data_Extract_Receipt-1:

(a) start_dt

(b) end_dt

Added file Data_Extract Grant-<CID>-2.TXT

(1) Added files:
(a) Data_Extract_Lookup-<CID>-27.TXT
(b) Data_Extract Lookup-<CID>-28.TXT

(2) Reformatted all of the data extracts and
lookup table description sections for
consistency.

Deleted file Data_Extract Grant-<CID>-2.TXT

(a)Changed: JOBS_CREATED

Old: 1489-1510 JOBS_CREATED
NUMBER 22

New: 1489-1527 JOBS_CREATED
NUMBER 39

(b) Changed: JOBS _LM_CREATED

Old: 1511-1532 JOBS_LM_CREATED
NUMBER 22

New: 1528-1566 JOBS_LM_CREATED
NUMBER 39

(c) Changed: HRS_CREATED

Old: 1533-1554 HRS_CREATED
NUMBER 22

New: 1567-1605 HRS_CREATED
NUMBER 39

(d)Changed: HRS_LM_CREATED

Old: 1555-1576 HRS_LM_CREATED
NUMBER 22

New: 1606-1644 HRS_LM_CREATED
NUMBER 39

(e)Changed: JOBS_RETAINED

Old: 1577-1598 JOBS_RETAINED
NUMBER 22

New: 1645-1683 JOBS_RETAINED
NUMBER 39

(f) Changed: JOBS_LM_RETAINED

Old: 1599-1620 JOBS_LM_RETAINED
NUMBER 22

New: 1684-1722 JOBS_LM_RETAINED
NUMBER 39

(g) Changed: HRS_RETAINED

Old: 1621-1642 HRS_RETAINED
NUMBER 22

New: 1723-1761 HRS_RETAINED
NUMBER 39

(h)Changed: HRS_LM_RETAINED

Old: 1643-1664 HRS_LM_RETAINED
NUMBER 22

New: 1762-1800 HRS_LM_RETAINED
NUMBER 39
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7.0

11/20/2014 CACI

CDBG Program 1
(cont.)

(i) Changed: CODE
Old: 1665-1666 CODE
CHAR 2

New: 1801-1802 CODE
CHAR 2

(i) Changed: ACCOMP_TYPE

Old: 1667-1766 ACCOMP_TYPE
VARCHAR2 100

New: 1803-1902 ACCOMP_TYPE
VARCHAR?2 100
(k) Changed: ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE

Old: 1767-1866 ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE
VARCHAR2 100

New: 1903-2002
ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE VARCHAR2
100

() Changed: ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE

Old: 1867-1966 ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE
VARCHAR2 100

New: 2003-2102 CARRYOUT_TYPE
VARCHAR2 100

(m) Changed: INSERT_USER_ID

Old: 1967-1976 INSERT_USER_ID
VARCHAR?2 10

New: 2103-2112 INSERT_USER_ID
VARCHAR?2 10

(n) Changed: LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID

Old: 1977-1986
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2
10

New: 2113-2122
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2
10

(o)Changed: ARRA_JOBS_FTE

Old: 1987-1994 ARRA_JOBS_FTE
NUMBER 8 2

New: 2123-2130 ARRA_JOBS_FTE
NUMBER 8 2

(p) Changed: ARRA_FLAG

Old: 1995-1995 ARRA_FLAG
VARCHAR2 1

New: 2131-2131 ARRA_FLAG
VARCHAR2 1

(q) Changed: COLONIA _FUND_FLAG

Old: 1996-1996 COLONIA_FUND_FLAG
NUMBER 1

New: 2132-2132 COLONIA_FUND_FLAG
NUMBER 1

(r) Changed: COLONIA_NM

Old: 1997-2096 COLONIA_NM
VARCHAR?2 100

New: 2133-2232 COLONIA_NM
VARCHAR?2 100
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7.0

11/20/2014 CACI

CDBG Program 1
(cont.)

(s) Changed: INSERT_TIMESTAMP

Old: 2097-2106 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

New: 2233-2242 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

(t) Changed: LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

Old: 2107-2116
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

New: 2243-2252
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
(u)Changed: SEC_108_FLAG

Old: 2117-2117 SEC_108_FLAG
NUMBER 1

New: 2253-2253 SEC_108_FLAG
NUMBER 1
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HOME Program 6

7.0 11/20/2014 CACI HOME Program 6

(cont.)

(a)Changed: COUNTY_ID

Old: 559-580 COUNTY_ID
NUMBER 22

New: 559-597 COUNTY_ID
NUMBER 39

(b) Changed: STATE_CD

Old: 581-582 STATE_CD
VARCHAR?2 2

New: 598-599 STATE_CD
VARCHAR2 2

(c) Changed: ZIP5
Old: 583-587  ZIP5

VARCHAR2 5
New: 600-604 ZIP5
VARCHAR2 5
(d)Changed: ZIP4
Old: 588-591  ZIP4 CHAR
4

New: 605-608 ZIP4
CHAR 4

(e) Changed: INIT_VALUE

Old: 592-610 INIT_VALUE
NUMBER 18,2

New: 609-627 INIT_VALUE
NUMBER 18,2

(f) Changed: REHAB_VALUE

Old: 611-629 REHAB_VALUE
NUMBER 18,2

New: 628-646 REHAB_VALUE
NUMBER 18,2

(g) Changed: FIRST_TM_BUYER_FLAG

Old: 630-630 FIRST_TM_BUYER_FLAG
VARCHAR?2 1

New: 647-647
FIRST TM_BUYER_FLAG VARCHAR2 1

(h) Changed: COUNSELING_TYPE_ID

Old: 631-645 COUNSELING_TYPE_ID
NUMBER 15

New: 648-662 COUNSELING_TYPE_ID
NUMBER 15

(i) Changed: SUBSIDIZED_HSG_FLAG

Old: 646-646 SUBSIDIZED_HSG_FLAG
VARCHAR2 1

New: 663-663
SUBSIDIZED_HSG_FLAG VARCHAR2 1

() Changed: FHA INSURED_FLAG
Old: 647-647 FHA_INSURED_FLAG
VARCHAR2 1
New: 664-664 FHA_INSURED_FLAG
VARCHAR2 1
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7.0

11/20/2014 CACI

HOME Program 6
(cont.)

(k) Changed: AGREEMENT_DT

Old: 648-657 AGREEMENT_DT
DATE 10

New: 665-674 AGREEMENT_DT
DATE 10

() Changed: INSERT_USER_ID

Old: 658-667 INSERT_USER_ID
VARCHAR?2 10

New: 675-684 INSERT_USER_ID
VARCHAR?2 10

(m)  Changed: INSERT_TIMESTAMP

Old: 668-677 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

New: 685-694 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

(n)Changed: LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID

Old: 678-687 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
VARCHAR?2 10

New: 695-704
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2
10

(o)Changed: LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

Old: 688-697
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

New: 705-714
LAST _UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

(p) Changed: CT

Old: 698-704 CT CHAR
7

New: 715-721 CT
CHAR 7
(9) Changed: BLOCK_ID

Old: 705-708 BLOCK_ID
CHAR 4

New: 722-725 BLOCK_ID
CHAR 4

(r) Changed: FCDN

Old: 709-720 FCDN
CHAR 12

New: 726-737 FCDN
CHAR 12

(s) Changed: MSA
Old: 721-724 MSA
CHAR 4

New: 738-741 MSA
CHAR 4

(t) Changed: CBSA

Old: 725-729 CBSA
CHAR 5

New: 742-746 CBSA
CHAR 5

(u) Changed: LATITUDE
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Old: 730-740 LATITUDE
VARCHAR2 11

New: 747-757 LATITUDE
VARCHAR2 11
(v) Changed: LONGITUDE

Old: 741-751 LONGITUDE
VARCHAR2 11

New: 758-768 LONGITUDE
VARCHAR2 11
(w) Changed: GEO_IND

Old: 752-752 GEO_IND
CHAR 1

New: 769-769 GEO_IND
CHAR 1
(x) Changed: GEO_TIMESTAMP

Old: 753-762 GEO_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

New: 770-779 GEO_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10
(y) Changed: CBSA_METRO

Old: 763-767 CBSA_METRO
CHAR 5

New: 780-784 CBSA_METRO
CHAR 5
(z) Changed: LP_TYPE_ID

Old: 768-782 LP_TYPE_ID
NUMBER 15

New: 785-799 LP_TYPE_ID
NUMBER 15

7.0 11/20/2014 CACI HOME Program 6 | (aa) Changed: LP_ACTION_ID

(cont.)

Old: 783-797 LP_ACTION_ID
NUMBER 15

New: 800-814 LP_ACTION_ID
NUMBER 15

(bb)  Changed: FIPS_STATE_CD

Old: 798-799 FIPS_STATE_CD
CHAR 2

New: 815-816 FIPS_STATE_CD
CHAR 2

(cc) Changed: FIPS_COUNTY_CD

Old: 800-802 FIPS_COUNTY_CD
CHAR 3

New: 817-819 FIPS_COUNTY_CD
CHAR 3

(dd)  Changed: GCPLUS_RTN_CODES
Old: 803-805 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES
CHAR 3
New: 820-822 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES
CHAR 3
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7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11/20/2014 CACI

05/22/2015 CACI

07/25/2016 CACI

03/27/2017 CACI

Activity 2

Activity 2 (cont.)

Receipt 1

HOME Program
Data 2

HTF Program
Data

HTF Financial
Data

Grant

(a)Changed: GRANTEE_FUND_YR

Old: 116-137 GRANTEE_FUND_YR
NUMBER 22

New: 116-154 GRANTEE_FUND_YR
NUMBER 39

(b) Changed: INSERT_USER_ID

Old: 138-147 INSERT_USER_ID
VARCHAR?2 10

New: 155-164 INSERT_USER_ID
VARCHAR2 10

(c) Changed: INSERT_TIMESTAMP

Old: 148-157 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

New: 165-174 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
DATE 10

(d)Changed: LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID

Old: 158-167 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
VARCHAR2 10

New: 175-184
LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR?2
10

(e)Changed: LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

Old: 168-177
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

New: 185-194
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

(f) Changed: IDIS_FUND_NUM:

Old: 178-195 IDIS_FUND_NUM VARCHAR2
18

New: 195-212 IDIS_FUND_NUM VARCHAR?2
18

Added:

(a) 961-961 PRIOR_YR_FLAG NUMBER 1

(b) 962-4961 OTHER_RECEIPT_TYPE_DESC
VARCHAR2 4000

(c) 4962-4965 PGM_YR NUMBER 4

(1) Deleted:
ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_FUND_ID

(2) Changed: ASSIST_METHOD_ID:

Old: 184-198 ASSIST_METHOD_ID
NUMBER 15

New: 199-213 ASSIST_METHOD_ID
NUMBER 15

(1) Added HTF program data section (D.10)
(2) Renumbered subsequent sections
Changed heading of section D.19.1 to include
HTF
Added ten (10) new columns:
(@) COMMITMENT _DEADLINE_WV_FLAG
(b) EXPENDITURE_DEADLINE_WV_FLAG
(c) COMMITMENT_DEADLINE_WV_TS
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11.0

11.20

11.26

05/14/2018 CACI

6/12/2020

3/21/2022

DMI

DMI

Receipt

CDBG Program 1

CDBG Batch
Generator

CDBG Program
Data 18
Grantee 1
Grantee 5
HOME Program
Data 1

HOME Program
Data 3

HOME Program
Data 5

HOME Program
Data 9 (new
section for
supportive
services data)

(d) EXPENDITURE_DEADLINE_WV_TS
(e) COMMITMENT_DEADLINE_TS

() RFE_COMMITMENT_DL_WV_FLAG
(g) RF_COMMITMENT_DL_WV_TS

(h) RF_EXPENDITURE_DL_WV_FLAG

(i) RF_EXPENDITURE_DL_WV_TS

() RF_COMMITMENT_DL_GRANT_NUM

Added four (4) new columns:

(2) REPAY_TO_FUNDING_SOURCE_ID
(b) REPAY_TO_RECEIPT_FUND_ID

(c) REPAY_TO_RECEIPT_FUND_FLAG
(d) RECEIPT_GROUP_NUM

Added new column:

2254-2268 HSGC_ACTV_GRANTEE_ID
NUMBER 15

Added capability to download the PR50, PR51,
and PR54 CDBG reports.

UEI related:

1. UEI

2. EFT_INDICATOR

HOME-ARP related:

ARP_FLAG

OP_IDIS_ACTV_ID
AGREEMENT_EXEC_DT
SUPPORT_SVC CD_1
SUPPORT_SVC CD_2
PROJECT _DELIVERY_COST
ACTV_HOME_ID

WILL HAVE_RENTAL_OP_FLAG
TOTAL_ARP_QP_UNITS

10. OP_ASSISTYPE_CD

11. OP_LINK_TIMESTAMP

12. HH_QUALIFYING_POPULATION_ID
13. VETERAN_FLAG

14. All columns in table
ACTV_HOME_SUPPORT_SVC_QTR

© NGO A~ONE
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D.1 Overview

IDIS ONLINE - DATA DOWNLOAD DEFINITIONS

IDIS users with reporting privileges are allowed to download data-called data extracts-from IDIS
database tables. There are seventeen (17) categories of data for which users can extract data;
these categories include financial data for the CDBG, HOME, ESG, HTF, and HOPWA programs.

Users can extract data by selecting the Data Downloads link, which appears under the Utilities
option in IDIS.

D.2 What This Appendix Contains
This appendix provides:
e Instructions for requesting a data download.

e An alphabetical listing of the data extract files and the associated IDIS database tables. This
listing also includes a brief description of the download data.

e Akey to the layout structure of a data extract file.

e For each data category, a section that provides information to assist the user in translating
file names previously downloaded in legacy IDIS and where that data can be now found. The
categories are described in the same order that they appear on the Data Downloads screen.

D.3 Requesting a Data Download
To request a data download:
1. Select the data download type(s) you wish to run from the Type menu.

To select multiple files, hold down the CTRL key and click each of the types to be run.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

i Community Development Systems
Integrated Disbursement & Infor;@ign System (IDIS)

S ———————_——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
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Organization:
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- Print Page Diraw hd
- Help

Fesget Fun
|

Links

- PDF Viewer
- Support

D ppome Previously Requested Data Extracts

MNone
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2. Click the Run button.

Extracted data files are compressed and packaged as one zip file per user per extract type.
Extract file names have the following format:

[extract prefix configuration value]-[executing userid]-table #.zip

Example: Data_Extract Activity-H99999-1.zip

D.4 Alphabetical Listing of Data Extract Files (Lookup tables

excluded)
Data extract files contain unformatted ASCII data taken directly from the associated IDIS
database tables. The following table summarizes each file and the IDIS table with which it is
associated.

File From Table Downl_oa_d Dtz

Description
Data_Extract_Activity-1 Activity Activity “common”

Activity Access_Grantee

information-this is
information that appears on
the activity common screen
in IDIS.

Data_Extract_Activity-2

Actv_Funding +
Actv_Funding_Dtl

Activity Funding (contains
grant data for the activity).

Data_Extract_Activity-3

Actv_Perf_Goal +
Actv_Sp_Chars*

Activity Outcome details
(includes Outcomes and
Objectives and Special
Characteristics)

Data_Extract_Activity-4

Actv_Location

Activity Location details
(address, city, state, zip)

Data Extract CDBG_Financial 1

Grants + Funding_Source

CDBG financial extract

Data_Extract Draw_History

CO4PT_Draw_History

Drawdown History

Data_Extract Draw_Transaction

Voucher + Voucher_item

Drawdown Transactions

Data_ Extract ESG_Financial 1

Grants + Funding_Source

ESG financial extract

Data Extract ESG_Financial 2

Voucher_ltem

ESG financial extract

Data Extract_Grant

Grants + Funding_Source

Grant (contains funds data
received by the organization)

Data_Extract_Grantee-1 Grantee Grantee
Data_Extract_Grantee-2 Grantee_Operation Grantee
Data_ Extract_Grantee-3 Program_Banking Grantee
Data_Extract_Grantee-4 Grantee_Alternate Grantee
Data_Extract_Grantee-5 Grantee Carrying out the Activity | Grantee

Data_Extract HOME_Financial 1

Grants + Funding_Source

HOME financial extract

Data_Extract HOPWA _Financial 1

Grants + Funding_Source

HOPWA financial extract

Data_Extract HOPWA_Financial 2

Voucher_ltem

HOPWA financial extract

Data_Extract Plan-1

Action_Plan

Consolidated Plan

Data_Extract_Plan-2

Project + Proj_Funding

Consolidated Plan
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File

From Table

Download Data
Description

Data_Extract Plan-3

Project_Hist +
Proj_Funding_Hist

Consolidated Plan History

Data_Extract Receipt-1

Receipt + Receipt_fund

Receipt (contains grantee

Program Income data)

Data_Extract_Report_Dates

Program_Year

Program year start and end

dates

Data_Extract ESG_Program-1

Actv_ESG + Actv_Hsg_Svc

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program-2

Acc_ESG + Acc_ESG_Res_Svc
+++ +

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program-3

Acc_ESG +
Acc_ESG_Non_Res_Svc

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program-4

Acc_ESG + Acc_ESG_Shelter

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program-5

Acc_ESG + Acc_ESG_Subpop

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program-6

Acc_ESG + Ass_ESG_ Individual

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program-7 Acc_ESG + ESG Program Data
Acc_ESG_Fam_Single_Parent
Data Extract ESG_Program-8 Acc_ESG + ESG Program Data

Acc_ESG_Fam_Two_Parent

Data_Extract ESG_Program-9

Acc_ESG_Race

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract ESG_Program10

Acc_ESG_Fund_Ditl

ESG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-1

Actv_CDBG +
Actv_CDBG_Purpose +
Actv_CDBG_Job

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-2

Actv_CDBG_LMA

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-3

Actv_CDBG_LMA_County +
Actv_CDBG_LMA_CTBG

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-4

Actv_CDBG_Displace +
Actv_CDBG_Displace_Dtl

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-5

Actv_CDBG_Multi_Hsg

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-6

Actv_CDBG_Replace

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-7

Actv_CDBG_Fund

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-8

Actv_CDBG_Hsg_Rehab

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-9

Acc_CDBG
Acc_CDBG_Uni

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-10

Acc_CDBG
Acc_CDBG_Pub_Svc

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-11

Acc_CDBG
Acc_CDBG_Dir_Fin_Assist

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-12

Acc_CDBG
Acc_CDBG_Hmls_Prev

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-13

Acc_CDBG
Acc_CDBG_STRA

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-14

Acc_CDBG_Job_Cat

CDBG Program Data
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File

From Table

Download Data
Description

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-15

Acc_CDBG_Job_Perf

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-16

Acc_CDBG_Perf Busns

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-17

Acc_CDBG_Busns

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-18

Actv_CDBG_Duns

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-19

Target_Area

Target Area Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-20

Actv_CDBG_Assist_Loan

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-21

Acc_CDBG_Job

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-22

Target_Area

CDFI Area Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-23

Target_Area

Strategy Area Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-24

Acc_CDBG_Person_Race

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-25

Acc_CDBG_HH_Race

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-26

Acc_CDBG_Person_Income

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-27

Acc_CDBG_HH_Income

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-28

Actv_CDBG + Acc_CDBG

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-29 Actv_CDBG + CDBG Program Data
Actv_CDBG_ Verify
Data_Extract CDBG_Program-30 Actv_CDBG + CDBG Program Data

Actv_CDBG_Proposed

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-31

Actv_CDBG +
Actv_CDBG_Purpose
Actv_CDBG_Job

CDBG Program Data
+

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-32

Actv_CDBG + Acc_CDBG +

Acc_CDBG_energy

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-33

Acc_CDBG_CD_Enforce +

Acc_CDBG +
Actv_CDBG

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-34

Acc_CDBG_Other_Actv +

Acc_CDBG +
Actv_CDBG

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-35

Acc_CDBG_Lp_Type +

Acc_CDBG +
Actv_CDBG

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-36

Acc_CDBG_Lp_Action +

Acc_CDBG +
Actv_CDBG

CDBG Program Data

Data_Extract. HOME_Program-1

Actv_Home

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract. HOME_Program-2

Actv_Home_Property Fund
Actv_Home_Property Fund_Ditl

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HOME_Program-3

Actv_Home_Property_Ben

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HOME_Program-4

Actv_Home_Owner

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract. HOME_Program-5

Actv_Home_TBRA_Ben

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HOME_Program-6

Actv_Home_Property

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HOME_Program-7

Actv_Home_Unit

HOME Program Data
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File

From Table

Download Data
Description

Data_Extract HOME_Program-8

Actv_Home_Energy

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract. HOPWA_Program-1

Actv_HOPWA

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-2

Acc_ HOPWA Milestone

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-3

Acc_ HOPWA Perf HH

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-4

Acc_ HOPWA Perf _Person

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-5

Acc_HOPWA_Age

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-6

Acc_ HOPWA Median_Income

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract. HOPWA_Program-7

Acc_HOPWA_PLS

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-8

Acc_HOPWA_Expend

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-9

Acc_ HOPWA _Unit

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-10

Acc_HOPWA CIli_Hsg Out_Des

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-11

Acc_HOPWA_ATOC

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-12

Acc_HOPWA__ATOC_Job

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-13

Acc_HOPWA _Income

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-14

Acc_ HOPWA Race

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-15

Acc_HOPWA

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-16

Actv._ HOPWA Proposed

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-17

Actv._ HOPWA_HH

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-18

Actv_HOPWA_UN

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-19

Actv_HOPWA_Unit

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-20

Actv_HOPWA_UN_DS

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-21

Actv._ HOPWA _Stewardship

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-22

Actv._ HOPWA_ Sub_Recip

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-23

Acc_HOPWA_FAC

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-24

Acc_ HOPWA Fund

HOPWA Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-1

Actv_Home

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-2

Actv_Home_Property_Fund
Actv_Home_Property Fund_Ditl

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-3

Actv_HTF_Property_Ben

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-4

Actv_HTF_Owner

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-5

Actv_HTF_TBRA_Ben

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-6

Actv_HTF_Property

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-7

Actv_HTF_Unit

HOME Program Data

Data_Extract HTF_Program-8

Actv_HTF_Energy

HOME Program Data
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D.5 CDBG Batch Generator for PR50, PR51, PR54

The IDIS Online Data Download functionality also incorporates the ability to batch execute and export
three MicroStrategy reports for CDBG — PR50, PR51, PR54.

Plans/Projects/fActivities

Data Downloads

Run Data Extract

Type: [COBG PRED N
CDBG PR51
CDBG PR54
CDBG Program Data =
Field Office: All v

Selected Grantee(s): All

Reset | | | Select a Grantze | | | Run

! |

Grant 09/01/2017 ©:15:12 PM 09/01/2017 6:17:43 PM Ready - Download

The three CDBG report options allow users to download a zip file containing individual PDF exports of the
corresponding MicroStrategy reports. Users can select a particular Field Office or choose “All” to execute
for all grantees.

Once the data extract is requested the status will notify the user when the file is ready for downloading.

Note that when using the PR50, PR51 and PR54 download options users will be able to choose a
particular field office but not an individual grantee. Each download file will contain all grantees within the
field office. If users would like to obtain an individual pdf file for a single grantee they can achieve that by
accessing and executing the report from the Reports module.
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............. ¥———————————————————o———————=c#%
@.. ......... *.oSample File-Data -« *
............. ¥ —————————————=—————————=—=——====%

(R} - Sample-Table Name-*** . IDISDATANSampleDownloadFileName . TB1 - (29)

e -1-16- .- - Sample-Field-One. oo S5oNUM-10
(dy11-16- - Sample -Field Two: oo CHR -6

(e)17-20 - Sample Field -Three:. . oo MUM- 4

(fy21-26 - Sample -Field Four - oo 5 DEC-999.99 (8)
(9)27-29 - Sample -Field Five oo DEC-9.9-(3)

(a) Selection name on the download screen.

(b) Database table name; downloaded file name; total length of record.

(c) Field name; S NUM = signed number (if number is negative, minus sign appears in leftmost

position of number (e.g. -123456789), length of 10.
(d) Field name; CHR = character; length of 6.

(e) Field name; NUM = number; length of 4.

(H (Field name; S DEC = signed decimal number (if number is negative, minus sign appears in
leftmost position of decimal number (e.g. -12.34), formatted 3 numbers to left of decimal and

2 numbers to right of decimal; length of 6.

(g) Field name; DEC = decimal nhumber, formatted 1 number to left of decimal, 1 number to right

of decimal; length of 3.
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D.7 ESG Program Data

*

* ESG PROGRAM DATA *

*

D.7.1 Data_Extract ESG_Program-1

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-87
88-88
89-89
90-90
91-91
92-92
93-93
94-94
95-95
96-96
97-97
98-98
99-99
100-100
101-101
102-102
103-103
104-104
105-105
106-106
107-206
207-216
217-226
227-227
228-228
229-229
230-230
231-240
241-250
251-251
252-252
253-253
254-254
255-255
256-256
257-257

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_ESG_ID
ACTIVITY_ID
ESG_ACTV_CAT_ID
ACTV_GRANTEE_ID
COMMUNITY_BASED_FLAG
READY_FUND_FLAG
READY_COMPLETE_FLAG
ACCOMPLISH_FLAG
SERVICE_01_FLAG
SERVICE_02_FLAG
SERVICE_03_FLAG
SERVICE_04_FLAG
SERVICE_05_FLAG
SERVICE_06_FLAG
SERVICE_07_FLAG
SERVICE_08_FLAG
SERVICE_09_FLAG
SERVICE_10_FLAG
SERVICE_11_FLAG
SERVICE_12_FLAG
SERVICE_13_FLAG
SERVICE_14_FLAG
SERVICE_15_FLAG
SERVICE_15_DESC
INSERT_USER_ID
UPDATE_USER_ID
ARRA_FLAG
ACTV_BY_GRANTEE_FLAG
FINANCIALASSIST_FLAG
HSGRELOC_FLAG
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
HESG_FLAG

ESSENT IALSERVFLAG
OPERATIONSFLAG
RENOVREHABFLAG
RENTALASSISTFLAG
HSGRELOCF INANCIALASSISTFLAG
HSGRELOCF INANCIALSERVFLAG

D.7.2 Data_Extract ESG_Program-2

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-61
62-4061
4062-4071
4072-4081
4082-4091
4092-4101
4102-4116
4117-4131

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_ESG_ID
ACTV_ESG_ID

PGM_YR

NARRAT IVE
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_ESG_RES_SVC_ID
ACC_ESG_ID

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 10
VARCHAR2 10
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
DATE 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 1
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2

RPRRPRRPRRPRRRRRRRRRRR

R

RPRPRRRR

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 4000
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
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4132-4146  ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4156  PERSONS NUMBER 10

D.7.3 Data_Extract ESG_Program-3
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
58-61 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
62-4061 NARRAT IVE VARCHAR2 4000
4062-4071  INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4072-4081  INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4082-4091  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4092-4101  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4102-4116  ACC_ESG_NON_RES_SVC_ID NUMBER 15
4117-4131  ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
4132-4146  ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4156  PERSONS NUMBER 10

D.7.4 Data_Extract ESG_Program-4
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
58-61 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
62-4061 NARRAT IVE VARCHAR2 4000
4062-4071  INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4072-4081  INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4082-4091  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4092-4101  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4102-4116  ACC_ESG_SHELTER_ID NUMBER 15
4117-4131  ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
4132-4146  ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4246  OTHER_DESC VARCHAR2 100
4247-4256  PERSONS NUMBER 10

D.7.5 Data_Extract ESG_Program-5
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
58-61 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
62-4061 NARRAT IVE VARCHAR2 4000
4062-4071  INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4072-4081  INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4082-4091  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4092-4101  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4102-4116  ACC_ESG_SUBPOP_ID NUMBER 15
4117-4131  ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
4132-4146  ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4156  PERSONS NUMBER 10

D.7.6 Data_Extract ESG_Program-6
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
58-61 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
62-4061 NARRAT IVE VARCHAR2 4000
4062-4071  INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
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4072-4081 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4082-4091 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4092-4101 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4102-4116  ACC_ESG_INDIVIDUAL_ID NUMBER 15
4117-4131  ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
4132-4146 ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4156 MALE NUMBER 10
4157-4166 FEMALE NUMBER 10

D.7.7 Data_Extract ESG_Program-7

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
58-61 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
62-4061 NARRATIVE VARCHAR2 4000
4062-4071 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4072-4081 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4082-4091 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4092-4101 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4102-4116  ACC_ESG_FAM_SINGLE_PARENT_ID NUMBER 15
4117-4131  ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
4132-4146 ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4156 MALE NUMBER 10
4157-4166 FEMALE NUMBER 10

D.7.8 Data_Extract ESG_Program-8

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
58-61 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
62-4061 NARRATIVE VARCHAR2 4000
4062-4071 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4072-4081 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4082-4091 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4092-4101 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4102-4116  ACC_ESG_FAM_TWO_PARENT NUMBER 15
4117-4131  ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
4132-4146 ESG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
4147-4156 HHS NUMBER 10

D.7.9 Data_Extract ESG_Program-9

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ACC_ESG_RACE_ID NUMBER 15
47-61 ACC_ESG_ID NUMBER 15
62-76 RACE_ID NUMBER 15
77-86 PERSONS NUMBER 10
87-96 PERSONS_HSP NUMBER 10
97-106 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
107-116 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
117-126 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
127-136 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.7.10 Data Extract ESG_Program-10

1-10 COLTYPE VARCHAR2 10
11-25 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
26-37 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
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38-41
42-56
57-71
72-86
87-105
106-115
116-125
126-135
136-145

PGM_YR

ACC_ESG_ID
FUND_CAT_ID
EXPEND_TYPE_ID

AMOUNT

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.8 CDBG Program Data

D.8.1

*

* CDBG PROGRAM DATA *

*

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-1

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-82
83-97
98-107
108-108
109-208
209-223
224-228
229-233
234-248
249-263
264-264
265-276
277-291
292-301
302-302
303-303
304-304
305-305
306-306
307-307
308-326
327-336
337-337
338-338
339-339
340-340
341-840
841-841
842-842
843-847
848-851
852-951
952-1451
1452-1452
1453-1453
1454-1454
1455-1469
1470-1484
1485-1485
1486-1486
1487-1487
1488-1488
1489-1527
1528-1566
1567-1605
1606-1644
1645-1683
1684-1722
1723-1761
1762-1800
1801-1802
1803-1902

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_ID
CDBG_ACTV_CAT_ID
NATIONAL_OBJECTIVE_ID
OBLIGATED_DT
ACCOMP_TYPE_ID
PROPOSED VAL
ACTV_BY_GRANTEE_FLAG
CARRY_OUT_BY_NAME
ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE_ID
ACTV_GRANTEE_GRANTS
ACTV_GRANTEE_LOANS
CARRYOUT _TYPE_ID
UOGLG_GRANTEE_ID
OTHER_IDIS_ACTV_FLAG
OTHER_IDIS_ACTV_ID
TARGET_AREA_ID

REMED IATE_ACRES
REPLACE_FLAG
SP_ASSESS_FLAG
DISPLACE_FLAG
REVOLV_FLAG
FAVORED_FLAG

FLOAT _FLAG
FLOAT_BALANCE

FLOAT DUE_DT
MULTI_HSG_FLAG
RENTAL_HSG_FLAG
LMC_NL_FLAG
LMC_PB_FLAG
LMC_NL_NARRATIVE
LMA_CAPPED_FLAG
LMA_SURVEY_FLAG
SBA_PERCENT
SBA_DESIGNATE_YR
SBA_DESC
SBA_BOUNDARY
READY_FUND_FLAG
READY_COMPLETE_FLAG
ACCOMPLISH_FLAG
ACTV_CDBG_PURPOSE_ID
ACTV_CDBG_ID
HELP_PREV_HMLS_FLAG
HELP_HMLS_FLAG
HELP_HIV_FLAG
HELP_DISABILITY_FLAG
JOBS_CREATED
JOBS_LM_CREATED
HRS_CREATED
HRS_LM_CREATED
JOBS_RETAINED
JOBS_LM_RETAINED
HRS_RETAINED
HRS_LM_RETAINED

CODE

ACCOMP_TYPE

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
NUMBER 18,2
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 500
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 5 2
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 500
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
NUMBER 39
CHAR 2
VARCHAR2 100

RPRRPRRRR
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1903-2002
2003-2102
2103-2112
2113-2122
2123-2130
2131-2131
2132-2132
2133-2232
2233-2242
2243-2252
2253-2253
2254-2268

D.8.2
1-15
16-27
28-42
43-43
44-83
84-123
124-163
164-172
173-173
174-183
184-193
194-203
204-213

D.8.3
1-15
16-27
28-42
43-44
45-47
48-54
55-55
56-56
57-57
58-58
59-59
60-60
61-61
62-62
63-63
64-64
65-65
66-75
76-85
86-95
96-105

D.8.4
1-15
16-27
28-42
43-142
143-149
150-164
165-174
175-184
185-194

ACTV_GRANTEE_TYPE
CARRYOUT _TYPE
INSERT_USER_ID

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
ARRA_JOBS_FTE
ARRA_FLAG
COLONIA_FUND_FLAG
COLONIA_NM
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
SEC_108_FLAG
HSGC_ACTV_GRANTEE_ID

Data_Extract CDBG_Program-2

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_LMA_ID
OLD_DATA_FLAG
LM_PERCENT

LM_TOTAL
LM_POPULATION
LMA_EFFECTIVE_DATE
ALL_AREA_FLAG
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

Data_Extract_ CDBG_Program-3

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_LMA_COUNTY_ID
STATE

COUNTY_CD

cT

ALL_BG_FLAG

BG_01

BG_02

BG_03

BG_04

BG_05

BG_06

BG_07

BG_08

BG_09

BG_10
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

Data_Extract_ CDBG_Program-4

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_DISPLACE_ID
CITY

cT

RACE_ID

DISPLACE

DISPLACE_HSP

REMAIN

VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 10
VARCHAR2 10
NUMBER 8 2
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 1
VARCHAR2 100
DATE 10

DATE 10
NUMBER 1

NUMBER 15

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 9
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
CHAR 2

CHAR 3

CHAR 7

VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

RPRRPRRPRRRRRRP

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
CHAR 7
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
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195-204
205-214
215-224
225-234
235-244
245-254
255-264

REMAIN_HSP
RELOCATE

RELOCATE_HSP
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.5 Data_Extract_ CDBG_Program-5

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-242
243-252
253-262
263-272
273-282
283-292
293-302
303-312

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_MULTI_HSG_ID
PERF_DESCRIPTION
UNITS

UNITS_OCCUPIED
UNITS_OCCUPIED_LM
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.6 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-6

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-47
48-147
148-152
153-157
158-162
163-167
168-172
173-182
183-282
283-287
288-292
293-297
298-302
303-307
308-317
318-327
328-827
828-837
838-847
848-857
858-867

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_REPLACE_ID
SEQ_NUM

ADDRESS_OLD

BRO1_OLD

BR2_OLD

BR3_OLD

BR4_OLD

BR5_OLD
AGRMNT_EXEC_DT_OLD
ADDRESS_NEW

BRO1_NEW

BR2_NEW

BR3_NEW

BR4_NEW

BR5_NEW
AGRMNT_EXEC_DT_NEW
AVAILABLE_DT
DESCRIPTION
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.7 Data_Extract_ CDBG_Program-7

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-157
158-176
177-186
187-196
197-206
207-216

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_FUND_ID
FUND_CAT_ID
OTHER_DESC

AMOUNT

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 200
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 5
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
DATE 10

DATE 10
VARCHAR2 500
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.8.8 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-8

1-15 GRANTEE_ID
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID

28-42 ACTV_CDBG_HSG_REHAB_ID
43-43 SECURITY_DEVICES

44-44 TOOL_LENDING_L IBRARY

45-45 PAINTING_SUPPLIES_EQUIPMENT
46-46 SMOKE_DETECTORS

47-47 EMERGENCY_HOUSING_REPAIR
48-57 INSERT_USER_ID

58-67 INSERT_TIMESTAMP

68-77 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID

78-87 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.9 Data_Extract_ CDBG_Program-9

1-15 GRANTEE_ID

16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID

28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR
32-41 PS_PERSONS

42-51 ACTUAL_VAL

52-61 INSERT_USER_ID
62-71 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
72-81 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
82-91 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
92-106 ACC_CDBG_UNIT_ID
107-127 DB2_KEY

128-142 ACC_CDBG_ID

143-157 CDBG_ACTV_TYPE_ID
158-172 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
173-182 VALUE

183-192 JOBS_PLACED

193-4192 CD_ENFORCE_DESC

D.8.10 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-10

1-15 GRANTEE_ID

16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID

28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR
32-41 PS_PERSONS

42-51 INSERT_USER_ID
52-61 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
62-71 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
72-81 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
82-96 ACC_CDBG_PUB_SVC_ID
97-111 ACC_CDBG_ID

112-126 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
127-136 PERSONS

D.8.11 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-11

1-15 GRANTEE_ID

16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID

28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR

32-41 PS_PERSONS

42-51 INSERT_USER_ID

52-61 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
62-71 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
72-81 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
82-96 ACC_CDBG_DIR_FIN_ASSIST_ID
97-111 ACC_CDBG_ID

112-126 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
127-136 HHS

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
VARCHAR2
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

RPRRPRRR

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
CHAR 21
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10

VARCHAR2 4000

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
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D.8.12 Data Extract CDBG_Program-12

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-41
42-51
52-61
62-71
72-81
82-96
97-111
112-126
127-136

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR
PS_PERSONS
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_CDBG_HMLS_PREV_ID
ACC_CDBG_ID
CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
PERSONS

D.8.13 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-13

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-41
42-51
52-61
62-71
72-81
82-96
97-111
112-126
127-136

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR
PS_PERSONS
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_CDBG_STRA_ID
ACC_CDBG_ID
CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
HHS

D.8.14 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-14

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-71
72-81
82-91
92-101
102-111
112-121

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_CDBG_JOB_PERF_ID
CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
JOBS_CREATED
JOBS_RETAINED
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.15 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-15

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-71
72-81
82-91
92-101
102-111

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_CDBG_JOB_PERF_ID
CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
VALUE

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.16 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-16

1-15

16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_CDBG_PERF_BUSNS_ID
CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

15
12
4

10

15
15
15
10

15
12
4

10

15
15
15
10

15
12
4

15
15
10
10

15
12
4

15
15
10

15
12
4

15
15
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%
“uy
62-71
72-81
82-91
92-101
102-111

BUSINESSES
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.17 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-17

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-96
97-106
107-116
117-126

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_CDBG_BUSNS_ID
NEW

EXISTING

EXPANDING
RELOCATING
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.18 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-18

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-51
52-55
56-65
66-75
76-85
86-95
96-107
108-111

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_DUNS_ID
DUNS

DUNS_EXT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
UEI

EFT_INDICATOR

D.8.19 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-19

1-15
16-115
116-130
131-170
171-179
180-219
220-319
320-329
330-339
340-349
350-359

GRANTEE_ID

NAME

TARGET_AREA_ID
LM_PERCENT
APPROVED_DT
REVITAL_CD
REVITAL_DESC
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.20 Data Extract CDBG_Program-20

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-77
78-82
83-101
102-111
112-121
122-131
132-141

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_CDBG_ASSIST_LOAN_ID
ACTV_CDBG_ID
ASSIST_METHOD_ID

RATE

TERM

AMOUNT

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
CHAR 9

CHAR 4
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
CHAR 12
CHAR 4

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 9
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 5 2
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.8.21 Data Extract CDBG_Program-21

1-15 GRANTEE_ID
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID

28-31 PGM_YR

32-46 ACC_CDBG_JOB_ID

47-61 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID
62-71 JOBS

72-81 JOBS_LM

82-91 HRS

92-101 HRS_LM

102-301 PERF_DESCRIPTION
302-311 INSERT_USER_ID
312-321 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
322-331 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
332-341 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.22 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-22

1-15 GRANTEE_ID

16-115 NAME

116-130 TARGET_AREA_ID
131-170 LM_PERCENT

171-179 APPROVED_DT

180-219 REVITAL_CD

220-319 REVITAL_DESC
320-329 INSERT_USER_ID
330-339 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
340-349 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
350-359 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.23 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-23

1-15 GRANTEE_ID

16-115 NAME

116-130 TARGET_AREA_ID
131-170 LM_PERCENT

171-179 APPROVED_DT

180-219 REVITAL_CD

220-319 REVITAL_DESC
320-329 INSERT_USER_ID
330-339 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
340-349 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
350-359 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.24 Data Extract CDBG_Program-24

1-15 GRANTEE_ID
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID

28-31 PGM_YR

32-46 ACC_CDBG_RACE_ID
47-61 ACC_CDBG_ID

62-76 PERSON_RACE_ID

77-86 PERSONS

87-96 PERSONS_HSP

97-106 INSERT_USER_ID
107-116 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
117-126 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
127-136 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 200
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 9
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 9
VARCHAR2 40
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.8.25 Data Extract CDBG_Program-25

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ACC_CDBG_RACE_ID NUMBER 15
47-61 HOUSEHOLD_RACE_ID NUMBER 15
62-71 HHS_OWNER NUMBER 10
72-81 HHS_OWNER_HSP NUMBER 10
82-91 HHS_RENTER NUMBER 10
92-101 HHS_RENTER_HSP NUMBER 10
102-111 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
112-121 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
122-131 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
132-141 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.8.26 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-26

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ACC_CDBG_PERSON_INCOME_I1D NUMBER 15
47-61 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
62-71 PERSONS NUMBER 10
72-81 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
82-91 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
92-101 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
102-111 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.8.27 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-27

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ACC_CDBG_HH_INCOME_ID NUMBER 15
47-61 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
62-71 HHS_OWNER NUMBER 10
72-81 HHS_RENTER NUMBER 10
82-91 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
92-101 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
102-111 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
112-121 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.8.28 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-28

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-4031 NARRAT IVE VARCHAR2 4000
4032-4041  INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4042-4051  INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4052-4061  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4062-4071  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.8.29 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-29

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-37 BEGIN_DT DATE 10
38-47 END_DT DATE 10
48-57 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
58-67 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
68-77 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
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78-87 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
D.8.30 Data Extract CDBG_Program-30
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-41 PROPOSED_VAL NUMBER 10
42-51 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
52-61 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
62-71 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
72-81 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
D.8.31 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-31
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-4027 COLONIA_NARRATIVE VARCHAR2 4000
4028-4037  INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4038-4047  INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
4048-4057  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
4058-4067  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
D.8.32 Data Extract CDBG_Program-32
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ENERGY_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
47-47 YN_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
48-57 VALUE NUMBER 10
58-67 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
68-77 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
78-87 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
88-97 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
D.8.33 Data Extract CDBG_Program-33
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 CDBG_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
47-51 UNITS NUMBER 5
52-61 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
62-71 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
72-81 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
82-91 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
D.8.34 Data Extract CDBG_Program-34
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-43 OTHER_IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
44-53 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
54-63 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
64-73 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
74-83 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
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D.8.35 Data Extract CDBG_Program-35

1-15

16-27
28-31
32-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-96

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR
LP_TYPE_ID

UNITS

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.8.36 Data_Extract CDBG_Program-36

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-71
72-81
82-91
92-101
102-111

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_CDBG_PGM_YR
CDBG_ACTV_TYPE_ID
LP_ACTION_ID

UNITS

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.9 HOME Program Data

*

* HOME PROGRAM DATA *
* *

D.9.1 Data_Extract HOME_Program-1
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 HOME_ACTV_CAT_ID NUMBER 15
73-73 CR_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
74-88 CHDO_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
89-89 CHDO_LOAN_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
90-90 GO_FWD_FLAG CHAR 1
91-91 FAITH_BASED_FLAG CHAR 1
92-106 SETUP_HOME_ACTV_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
107-107 MULTI_ADDRESS_FLAG CHAR 1
108-108 LOAN_GUARENTEE_FLAG CHAR 1
109-113 TOTAL_EST_UNITS NUMBER 5
114-132 HOME_REQ_AMT NUMBER 18,2
133-147 COMPL_HOME_ACTV_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
148-162 PROPERTY_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
163-167 TOTAL_COMPL_UNITS NUMBER 5
168-172 TOTAL_HOME_UNITS NUMBER 5
173-177 AFFORD_PERIOD NUMBER 5
178-178 MIXED_USE_FLAG CHAR 1
179-179 MIXED_INCOME_FLAG CHAR 1
180-180 READY_FUND_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
181-181 READY_COMPLETE_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
182-182 ACCOMPLISH_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
183-192 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
193-202 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
203-212 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
213-222 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
223-722 COMPLETE_NARRATIVE VARCHAR2 500
723-730 ARRA_JOBS_FTE NUMBER 8 2
731-731 ARRA_FLAG CHAR 1
732-746 PROGRAM_1D NUMBER 15
747-758 OP_IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
759-768 AGREEMENT_EXEC_DT DATE 10
769-769 SUPPORT_SVC_CD_1 CHAR 1
770-770 SUPPORT_SVC_CD_2 CHAR 1
771-788 PROJECT_DEL IVERY_COST NUMBER 18 2
789-803 OP_ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
804-804 WILL_HAVE_RENTAL_OP_FLAG CHAR 1
805-809 TOTAL_ARP_QP_UNITS NUMBER 5
810-810 OP_ASSISTYPE_CD NUMBER 1
811-820 OP_LINK_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.9.2 Data_Extract HOME_Program-2
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_FUND_ID  NUMBER 15
43-60 DB2_KEY CHAR 18
61-75 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_ID NUMBER 15
76-90 FUND_CAT_ID NUMBER 15
91-109 AMOUNT_1 NUMBER 18,2
110-128 AMOUNT_2 NUMBER 18,2
129-138 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
139-148 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
149-158 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
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159-168 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
169-183 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_FUND_DTL_ID NUMBER 15
184-198 ASSIST_METHOD_ID NUMBER 15

D.9.3 Data_Extract HOME_Program-3
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_BEN_ID NUMBER 15
43-60 DB2_KEY CHAR 18
61-75 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_ID NUMBER 15
76-80 UNIT_NUM VARCHAR2 5
81-95 ROOM_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
96-96 OCCUPANT_TYPE_CD CHAR 1
97-111 MEDIAN_INCOME_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
112-112 HSP_FLAG CHAR 1
113-127 RACE_ID NUMBER 15
128-142 HH_SI1ZE_ID NUMBER 15
143-157 HH_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
158-172 ASSIST_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
173-191 MONTHLY_RENT NUMBER 18,2
192-201 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
202-211 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
212-221 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
222-231 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
232-241 HH_QUALIFYING_POPULATION_ID NUMBER 15
242-242 VETERAN_FLAG NUMBER 1

D.9.4 Data_Extract HOME_Program-4

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_OWNER_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 OWNER_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
73-122 FIRST_NM VARCHAR2 50
123-172 LAST_NM VARCHAR2 50
173-173 MID_INIT VARCHAR2 1
174-273 ADDRESS_1 VARCHAR2 100
274-373 ADDRESS_2 VARCHAR2 100
374-473 ADDRESS_3 VARCHAR2 100
474-573 CITY VARCHAR2 100
574-588 COUNTY_ID NUMBER 15
589-590 STATE_CD CHAR 2
591-595 ZIP5 CHAR 5
596-599 Z1P4 CHAR 4
600-609 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
610-619 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
620-629 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
630-639 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.9.5 Data_Extract HOME_Program-5

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_TBRA_BEN_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
58-107 LAST_NM VARCHAR2 50
108-122 ROOM_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
123-141 SECURITY_DEPOSIT NUMBER 18,2
142-160 SUBSIDY_AMT NUMBER 18,2
161-179 TENANT_RENT_AMT NUMBER 18,2
180-194 MEDIAN_INCOME_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
195-195 HSP_FLAG CHAR 1
196-210 RACE_ID NUMBER 15
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211-225
226-240
241-241
242-242
243-247
248-257
258-267
268-277
278-287
288-288
289-303

HH_SIZE_ID

HH_TYPE_ID
CONTRACT_TYPE_CD
NEWLY_ASSISTED_FLAG
CONTRACT_TERM
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
VETERAN_FLAG
HH_QUALIFY ING_POPULATION_ID

D.9.6 Data_Extract HOME_Program-6

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-107
108-157
158-158
159-258
259-358
359-458
459-558
559-597
598-599
600-604
605-608
609-627
628-646
647-647
648-662
663-663
664-664
665-674
675-684
685-694
695-704
705-714
715-721
722-725
726-737
738-741
742-746
T47-757
758-768
769-769
770-779
780-784
785-799
800-814
815-816
817-819
820-822

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID
FIRST_NM

LAST_NM

MID_INIT

ADDRESS_1
ADDRESS_2
ADDRESS_3

CITY

COUNTY_ID

STATE_CD

ZIP5

ZIP4

INIT_VALUE
REHAB_VALUE
FIRST_TM_BUYER_FLAG
COUNSELING_TYPE_ID
SUBSIDIZED_HSG_FLAG
FHA_INSURED_FLAG
AGREEMENT_DT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
CT

BLOCK_ID

FCDN

MSA

CBSA

LATITUDE

LONG I TUDE

GEO_IND
GEO_TIMESTAMP
CBSA_METRO
LP_TYPE_ID
LP_ACTION_ID
FIPS_STATE_CD
FIPS_COUNTY_CD
GCPLUS_RTN_CODES

D.9.7 Data_Extract HOME_Program-7

1-15

16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-77

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_UNIT_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID
HOME_PERF_TYPE_ID
UNITS

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 5
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 15

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 50
VARCHAR2 50
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 39
VARCHAR2 2
VARCHAR2 5
CHAR 4
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
CHAR 7

CHAR 4

CHAR 12
CHAR 4

CHAR 5
VARCHAR2 11
VARCHAR2 11
CHAR 1

DATE 10
CHAR 5
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
CHAR 2

CHAR 3

CHAR 3

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 5
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78-82 UNITS_HOME NUMBER 5
83-92 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
93-102 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
103-112 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
113-122 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.9.8 Data_Extract HOME_Program-8

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ENERGY_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
58-58 YN_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
59-68 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
69-78 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
79-88 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
89-98 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
D.9.9 Data_Extract HOME_Program-9

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_SUPPORT_SVC_QTR_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 QUARTER_ID NUMBER 15
73-82 QUARTER_BEGIN_DT DATE 10
83-92 QUARTER_END_DT DATE 10
93-93 ACTV_HOME_SUPPORT_SVC_CD NUMBER 1
94-94 HOMELESS_FLAG CHAR 1
95-104 COUNT_TOTAL NUMBER 10
105-114 COUNT_VETERAN NUMBER 10
115-124 COUNT_VETERAN NUMBER 10
125-134 COUNT_ETHNIC_HSP NUMBER 10
135-144 COUNT_RACE_WHITE NUMBER 10
145-154 COUNT_RACE_BLACK NUMBER 10
155-164 COUNT_RACE_ASIAN NUMBER 10
165-174 COUNT_RACE_NATIVE NUMBER 10
175-184 COUNT_RACE_PACIFIC NUMBER 10
185-194 COUNT_RACE_OTHER NUMBER 10
195-204 COUNT_HH_SIZE_1 NUMBER 10
205-214 COUNT_HH_SIZE_2 NUMBER 10
215-224 COUNT_HH_SIZE_3 NUMBER 10
225-234 COUNT_HH_SIZE_4 NUMBER 10
235-244 COUNT_HH_SIZE 5 NUMBER 10
245-254 COUNT_HH_SIZE_6 NUMBER 10
255-264 COUNT_HH_SIZE_7 NUMBER 10
265-274 COUNT_HH_SIZE_8 PLUS NUMBER 10
275-284 COUNT_HH_TYPE_SINGLE NUMBER 10
285-294 COUNT_HH_TYPE_ELDERLY NUMBER 10
295-304 COUNT_HH_TYPE_SINGLE_PARENT NUMBER 10
305-314 COUNT_HH_TYPE_TWO_PARENTS NUMBER 10
315-324 COUNT_HH_TYPE_OTHER NUMBER 10
325-334 COUNT_NEW_HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 10
335-344 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
345-354 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
355-364 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
365-374 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
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D.10 HOPWA Program Data

*

* HOPWA PROGRAM DATA *

*

D.10.1 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-1

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-87
88-102
103-103
104-104
105-114
115-129
130-130
131-131
132-132
133-133
134-143
144-153
154-163
164-173
174-174
175-274
275-374
375-389
390-390

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_ID
ACTIVITY_ID
HOPWA_ACTV_CAT_ID
HOPWA_ACTV_TYPE_ID
ACTV_GRANTEE_ID
SPONSOR_FLAG
HSG_ACTV_FLAG
PROPOSED_UNITS
FACILITY_TYPE_ID
PUBLIC_ENTITY_FLAG
READY_FUND_FLAG
READY_COMPLETE_FLAG
ACCOMPL ISH_FLAG
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
COMPETITIVE_FLAG
FACILITY_TYPE_OTHER_DESC
FACILITY_NM
HOUSING_TYPE_ID
CAP_DEV_PROJ_FLAG

D.10.2 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-2

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-101
102-116
117-126

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_HOPWA_MILESTONE_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
COMPLETED_DT

D.10.3 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-3

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-101
102-116
117-126
127-136
137-146
147-156

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_HOPWA_PERF_HH_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
VALUE
VALUE_RENTAL_NEW
VALUE_RENTAL_REHAB
VALUE_OWNER

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
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D.10.4 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-4

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-101
102-116
117-126

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_HOPWA_PERF_PERSON_1D
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
PERSONS

D.10.5 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-5

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-101
102-116
117-126
127-136
137-146
147-156
157-166
167-176
177-186
187-196

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_HOPWA_AGE_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
MALE

FEMALE

OTHER_MALE
OTHER_FEMALE
MALE_TO_FEMALE
OTHER_MALE_TO_FEMALE
FEMALE_TO_MALE
OTHER_FEMALE_TO_MALE

D.10.6 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-6

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-101
102-116
117-126

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_HOPWA_MEDIAN_INCOME_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
HHS

D.10.7 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-7

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-46
47-56
57-66
67-76
77-86
87-101
102-116
117-216
217-226

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ACC_HOPWA_PLS_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
OTHER_DESC

HHS

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10

DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15

VARCHAR2 100

NUMBER 10
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D.10.8 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-8

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-76
77-176
177-186
187-205
206-215
216-225
226-235
236-245
246-264

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_HOPWA_EXPEND_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
HOPWA_EXPEND_TYPE_ID
OTHER_DESC

HHS

AMOUNT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
NON_HOPWA_AMT

D.10.9 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-9

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-71
72-81
82-91
92-101
102-111
112-121
122-131
132-141
142-151
152-161

D.10.10 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-10

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-76
77-86
87-96
97-106
107-116
117-126

D.10.11 Data Extract HOPWA Program-11

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-76
77-86
87-96
97-106
107-116
117-126
127-136

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_HOPWA_UNIT_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
UNIT_SRO_BRO
UNITS_BR1

UNITS_BR2

UNITS_BR3

UNITS_BR4

UNITS_BR5
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
PGM_YR

ACC_HOPWA_CLI1_HSG_OUT_DES_ID

ACC_HOPWA_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
HHS

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_HOPWA_ATOC_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
HHS_ENTRY

HHS_EXIT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.10.12 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-12

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-76
77-86
87-96
97-106
107-116
117-126
127-136

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_HOPWA_ATOC_JOB_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
HHS_EXIT

JOBS

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.10.13 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-13

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-76
77-86
87-96
97-106
107-116
117-126
127-136

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_HOPWA_INCOME_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
HHS_ENTRY

HHS_EXIT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.10.14 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-14

1-15
16-27
28-31
32-46
47-61
62-76
77-86
87-96
97-106
107-116
117-126
127-136
137-146
147-156

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID

PGM_YR
ACC_HOPWA_RACE_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
RACE_ID

PERSONS

PERSONS_HSP
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
PERSONS_OTHER
PERSONS_OTHER_HSP

D.10.15 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-15

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-61
62-62
63-72
73-82
83-92
93-102
103-112
113-122
123-132
133-142
143-152
153-171

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACC_HOPWA_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

FINAL_FLAG

JOBS

HHS

HHS_HO

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
HHS_HSA_ADJ
HHS_SS_ADJ

DRAWN_AMT

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 18,2
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172-190
191-209
210-228
229-247
248-266
267-281
282-296
297-306
307-316
317-326
327-336
337-351
352-366
367-376
377-4376

LEVERAGED_AMT
PI_AMT

RRP_AMT
PI_RRP_ON_HSA_ AMT
PI_RRP_ON_SS_AMT
FACILITY_CONTACT_ID
RPT_CONTACT_ID
HHS_HSA_ADJ_LEVERAGED
HHS_ATOC_ADJ_HSA
HHS_ATOC_ADJ_HSA_CM
HHS_ATOC_ADJ_CM
HOPWA_LP_TYPE_ID
HOPWA_LP_ACTION_ID
HHS_ATOC_ADJ

NARRAT IVE

D.10.16 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-16

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-61
62-71
72-90
91-109
110-110
111-120
121-130
131-140
141-150
151-151
152-161
162-171
172-181
182-191
192-210

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_PROPOSED_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_ID

PGM_YR

UNITS

BUDGET

BUDGET_RA
READY_TO_REVIEW_FLAG
HHS_HSA_ADJ
HHS_HSA_ADJ_LEVERAGED
HHS_SS_ADJ
UNITS_LEVERAGED
UNSA_FORMULA_FLAG
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
LEVERAGED_AMT

D.10.17 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-17

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-87
88-97
98-107
108-117
118-127
128-137

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_HH_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_PROPOSED_ID
HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID
VALUE

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.10.18 Data_ Extract HOPWA_ Program-18

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-67
68-77
78-92
93-102
103-112
113-122

GRANTEE_ID

IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_STEWARDSHIP_ID
ACTV_HOPWA_ID

START DT

END_DT

STEWARDSHIP_YR_ID
OPERATION_DT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 4000

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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123-132 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
133-142 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.10.19 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-19

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOPWA_SUB_RECIP_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOPWA_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 ACTV_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
73-82 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
83-92 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
93-102 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
103-112 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.10.20 Data_Extract HOPWA_Program-20

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOPWA_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOPWA_UN_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 ACTV_HOPWA_PROPOSED_ ID NUMBER 15
73-87 HOPWA_PERF_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
88-97 HHS NUMBER 10
98-107 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
108-117 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
118-127 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
128-137 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.10.21 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-21

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOPWA_1D NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOPWA_UNIT_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 ACTV_HOPWA_PROPOSED_ ID NUMBER 15
73-82 UNITS_SRO_BRO NUMBER 10
83-92 UNITS_BR1 NUMBER 10
93-102 UNITS_BR2 NUMBER 10
103-112 UNITS_BR3 NUMBER 10
113-122 UNITS_BR4 NUMBER 10
123-132 UNITS_BR5 NUMBER 10
133-142 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
143-152 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
153-162 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
163-172 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.10.22 Data Extract HOPWA_ Program-22

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOPWA_1D NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTV_HOPWA_UN_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 ACTV_HOPWA_PROPOSED_ID NUMBER 15
73-87 UN_DATA_SOURCE_ID NUMBER 15
88-97 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
98-107 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
108-117 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
118-127 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.10.23 Data_Extract HOPWA_ Program-23
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
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28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ACC_HOPWA_FAC_ID NUMBER 15
47-61 ACC_HOPWA_ID NUMBER 15
62-62 WAITING_LIST_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
63-72 PERSONS_WAITING NUMBER 10
73-73 SERVICE_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
74-83 UNITS_SERVICE NUMBER 10
84-93 UNITS_TOTAL NUMBER 10
94-103 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
104-113 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
114-123 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
124-133 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

D.10.24 Data Extract HOPWA _ Program-24

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-31 PGM_YR NUMBER 4
32-46 ACC_HOPWA_FUND_ID NUMBER 15
47-61 ACC_HOPWA_ID NUMBER 15
62-76 FUND_CAT_ID NUMBER 15
77-176 FUND_CAT_OTHER_DESC VARCHAR2 100
177-195 AMOUNT NUMBER 18,2
196-214 NON_HSA_AMT NUMBER 18,2
215-224 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
225-234 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
235-244 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
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D.11 HTF Program Data
* HTF PROGRAM DATA *

D.11.1 Data Extract HTF_Program-1

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
58-72 HOME_ACTV_CAT_ID NUMBER 15
73-73 CR_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
74-88 CHDO_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
89-89 CHDO_LOAN_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
90-90 GO_FWD_FLAG CHAR 1
91-91 FAITH_BASED_FLAG CHAR 1
92-106 SETUP_HOME_ACTV_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
107-107 MULTI_ADDRESS_FLAG CHAR 1
108-108 LOAN_GUARENTEE_FLAG CHAR 1
109-113 TOTAL_EST_UNITS NUMBER 5
114-132 HOME_REQ_AMT NUMBER 18,2
133-147 COMPL_HOME_ACTV_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
148-162 PROPERTY_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
163-167 TOTAL_COMPL_UNITS NUMBER 5
168-172 TOTAL_HOME_UNITS NUMBER 5
173-177 AFFORD_PERIOD NUMBER 5
178-178 MIXED_USE_FLAG CHAR 1
179-179 MIXED_INCOME_FLAG CHAR 1
180-180 READY_FUND_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
181-181 READY_COMPLETE_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
182-182 ACCOMPLISH_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
183-192 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
193-202 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
203-212 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
213-222 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
223-722 COMPLETE_NARRATIVE VARCHAR2 500
723-730 ARRA_JOBS_FTE NUMBER 8 2
731-731 ARRA_FLAG NUMBER 1
732-732 ENV_ASSESS_CERT_FLAG NUMBER 1
733-747 PROGRAM_1D NUMBER 15
D.11.2 Data_Extract HTF_Program-2
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_FUND_ID  NUMBER 15
43-60 DB2_KEY CHAR 18
61-75 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_ID NUMBER 15
76-90 FUND_CAT_ID NUMBER 15
91-109 AMOUNT_1 NUMBER 18,2
110-128 AMOUNT_2 NUMBER 18,2
129-138 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
139-148 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
149-158 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
159-168 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
169-183 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_FUND_DTL_ID NUMBER 15
184-198 ASSIST_METHOD_ID NUMBER 15
D.11.3 Data Extract HTF_Program-3
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_BEN_ID NUMBER 15
43-60 DB2_KEY CHAR 18
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61-75
76-80
81-95
96-96
97-111
112-112
113-127
128-142
143-157
158-172
173-191
192-201
202-211
212-221
222-231

ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_ID
UNIT_NUM

ROOM_TYPE_ID
OCCUPANT_TYPE_CD
MEDIAN_INCOME_TYPE_ID
HSP_FLAG

RACE_ID

HH_S1ZE_ID

HH_TYPE_ID
ASSIST_TYPE_ID
MONTHLY RENT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.11.4 Data_Extract HTF_Program-4

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-122
123-172
173-173
174-273
274-373
374-473
474-573
574-588
589-590
591-595
596-599
600-609
610-619
620-629
630-639

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_OWNER_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID
OWNER_TYPE_ID
FIRST_NM

LAST_NM

MID_INIT

ADDRESS_1
ADDRESS_2
ADDRESS_3

CITY

COUNTY_ID

STATE_CD

ZIP5

ZIP4

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.11.5 Data Extract HTF_Program-5

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-107
108-122
123-141
142-160
161-179
180-194
195-195
196-210
211-225
226-240
241-241
242-242
243-247
248-257
258-267
268-277
278-287

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_TBRA_BEN_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID

LAST_NM

ROOM_TYPE_ID
SECURITY_DEPOSIT
SUBSIDY_AMT
TENANT_RENT_AMT
MEDIAN_INCOME_TYPE_ID
HSP_FLAG

RACE_ID

HH_S1ZE_ID

HH_TYPE_ID

CONTRACT _TYPE_CD
NEWLY_ASSISTED_FLAG
CONTRACT_TERM
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 5
NUMBER 15
CHAR 1
NUMBER 15
CHAR 1
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 50
VARCHAR2 50
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
CHAR 2

CHAR 5

CHAR 4
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 50
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 15
CHAR 1
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 5
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.11.6 Data Extract HTF_Program-6

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-107
108-157
158-158
159-258
259-358
359-458
459-558
559-597
598-599
600-604
605-608
609-627
628-646
647-647
648-662
663-663
664-664
665-674
675-684
685-694
695-704
705-714
715-721
722-725
726-737
738-741
742-746
T47-757
758-768
769-769
770-779
780-784
785-799
800-814
815-816
817-819
820-822

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_PROPERTY_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID
FIRST_NM

LAST_NM

MID_INIT

ADDRESS_1
ADDRESS_2
ADDRESS_3

CITY

COUNTY_ID

STATE_CD

ZIP5

ZIP4

INIT_VALUE
REHAB_VALUE
FIRST_TM_BUYER_FLAG
COUNSELING_TYPE_ID
SUBSIDIZED_HSG_FLAG
FHA_INSURED_FLAG
AGREEMENT DT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
cT

BLOCK_ID

FCDN

MSA

CBSA

LATITUDE

LONG I TUDE

GEO_IND
GEO_TIMESTAMP
CBSA_METRO
LP_TYPE_ID
LP_ACTION_ID
FIPS_STATE_CD
FIPS_COUNTY_CD
GCPLUS_RTN_CODES

D.11.7 Data_Extract HTF_Program-7

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-72
73-77
78-82
83-92
93-102
103-112
113-122

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_UNIT_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID
HOME_PERF_TYPE_ID
UNITS

UNITS_HOME
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.11.8 Data Extract HTF_Program-8

1-15

16-27
28-42
43-57
58-58

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTV_HOME_ID
ENERGY_PERF_TYPE_ID
YN_FLAG

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 50
VARCHAR2 50
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 39
VARCHAR2 2
VARCHAR2 5
CHAR 4
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 1
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
CHAR 7

CHAR 4

CHAR 12
CHAR 4

CHAR 5
VARCHAR2 11
VARCHAR2 11
CHAR 1

DATE 10
CHAR 5
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
CHAR 2

CHAR 3

CHAR 3

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 1
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59-68
69-78
79-88
89-98

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.12 Activity
*  ACTIVITY *

D.12.1 Data_Extract Activity-1

1-15 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
16-30 PROJECT 1D NUMBER 15
31-45 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
46-57 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
58-157 NAME VARCHAR2 100
158-177 GRANTEE_ACTV_NUM VARCHAR2 20
178-187 SETUP_DT DATE 10
188-197 INIT_FUNDING_DT DATE 10
198-207 COMPLETED_DT DATE 10
208-208 ACTIVITY_STATUS_CD CHAR 1
209-218 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
219-228 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
229-238 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
239-248 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
249-263 ACTV_ACCESS_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
264-278 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
279-279 ENV_ASSESS_STATUS_CD CHAR 1
280-779 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 500
780-783 IDIS_PROJ_ID NUMBER 4
784-787 PLAN_YR NUMBER 4

D.12.2 Data_Extract_Activity-2

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACT_FUNDING_ID NUMBER 15
43-43 PGM_CD CHAR 1
44-58 SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
59-60 SOURCE_TYPE CHAR 2
61-75 RECIP_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
76-77 FUND_TYPE CHAR 2
78-96 AMOUNT NUMBER 18,2
97-115 DRAWN_AMT NUMBER 18,2
116-154 GRANTEE_FUND_YR NUMBER 39
155-164 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
165-174 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
175-184 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
185-194 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
195-212 IDIS_FUND_NUM VARCHAR2 18

D.12.3 Data_Extract_Activity-3

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_PERF_GOAL_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
58-58 PROGRAM_CD CHAR 1
59-73 PERF_OBJECTIVE_ID NUMBER 15
74-88 PERF_OUTCOME_ID NUMBER 15
89-98 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
99-108 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
109-118 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
119-128 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
129-143 ACTV_SP_CHARS_ID NUMBER 15
144-158 SP_CHARS_ID NUMBER 15
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D.12.4 Data_Extract_Activity-4

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTV_LOCATION_ID NUMBER 15
43-43 PROGRAM_CD CHAR 1

44-44 CONFIDENTIAL_FLAG NUMBER 1
45-144 ADDRESS_1 VARCHAR2 100
145-244 ADDRESS_2 VARCHAR2 100
245-344 ADDRESS_3 VARCHAR2 100
345-444 CITY VARCHAR2 100
445-459 COUNTY_ID NUMBER 15
460-474 STATE_ID NUMBER 15
475-479 ZIP5 CHAR 5
480-483 Z1P4 CHAR 4
484-493 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
494-503 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
504-513 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
514-523 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
524-530 CT CHAR 7
531-534 BLOCK_ID CHAR 4
535-546 FCDN CHAR 12
547-550 MSA CHAR 4
551-555 CBSA CHAR 5
556-566 LATITUDE VARCHAR2 11
567-577 LONGITUDE VARCHARZ 11
578-578 GEO_IND CHAR 1
579-588 GEO_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
589-593 CBSA_METRO CHAR 5
594-595 FIPS_STATE_CD CHAR 2
596-598 FIPS_COUNTY_CD CHAR 3
599-601 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES CHAR 3
602-606 SEQ_NUM NUMBER 5
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D.13 Draw History

*

*

* DRAW HISTORY *

*

*

D.13.1 Data Extract Draw_ History-1

1-1
2-13
14-35
36-57
58-72
73-73
74-75
76-90
91-102
103-103
104-107
108-122
123-124
125-126
127-144
145-163
164-178
179-181
182-187
188-188
189-198
199-199
200-209
210-219
220-226
227-231
232-241
242-251
252-259
260-269
270-295
296-297
298-298

DRAW_SOURCE
VOUCHER_NUM
VOUCHER_LINE_ITEM
CNTL_NUM
RECIP_GRANTEE_ID
STATUS_CD

TYPE_CD
SETUP_GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACT_ID
PGM_CD

FISCAL_YR
SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID
SOURCE_TYPE
RECIP_TYPE
GRANT_NUM

AMT
PAY_GRANTEE_ID
PAY_CD
SCHEDULE_NUM
PAY_METHOD
RC_EFFECTIVE_DT
RESCHEDULE_FLAG
RESCHEDULE_PAY_DT
BATCH_XMIT_DT
BATCH_ID
RECORD_NUM
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_DT
INSERT_TM
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
UPDT_TMSTMP
FUND_TYPE
PRIOR_YR_FLAG

CHAR
CHAR

1
12

NUMBER 22
NUMBER 22
NUMBER 15

CHAR
CHAR

1
2

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12

CHAR

1

NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15

CHAR
CHAR
CHAR

2
2
18

NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 15

CHAR
CHAR
CHAR
DATE
CHAR
DATE
DATE

3
6
1
10
1
10
10

NUMBER 7
NUMBER 5
VARCHAR2 10

DATE
CHAR

10
8

VARCHAR2 10

CHAR
CHAR
CHAR

26
2
1
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D.14 Draw Transaction

*

*

*  DRAW

*

*

*

D.14.1 Data_Extract Draw_Transaction-1

1-15
16-27
28-42
43-57
58-64
65-74
75-84
85-94
95-104
105-119
120-134
135-139
140-140
141-155
156-170
171-171
172-186
187-201
202-205
206-223
224-224
225-239
240-258
259-260
261-261
262-262
263-272
273-287
288-297
298-307
308-311
312-314
315-320
321-321
322-331
332-332
333-347
348-357
358-362
363-372
373-377
378-382
383-397
398-407
408-417
418-427
428-4427
4428-4442
4443-4452

GRANTEE_ID
IDIS_ACTV_ID
ACTIVITY_ID
VOUCHER_ 1D
VOUCHER_NUM
INSERT_USER_ID
VCHR_INSERT_TIMESTAMP

VCHR_LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
VCHR_LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

VOUCHER_ITEM_ID
VOUCHER_ID

ITEM_NUM
DRAW_SOURCE
SETUP_GRANTEE_ID
ACTV_FUNDING_1D
RECEIPT_FUND_FLAG
RECEIPT_FUND_ID
FUNDING_SOURCE_ID
FUND_TYPE_CODE
GRANT_NUM
PRIOR_YR_FLAG
PAYEE_GRANTEE_ID
AMOUNT
XACT_TYPE_CD
XACT_STATUS_CD
LOCCS_STATUS_CD
DD_LOCCS_SUBMIT_DT
DD_APPROVAL_USER_ID
DD_APPROVAL_TIMESTAMP
PAID_DT

CNTL_NUM

PAY_CD

SCHEDULE_NUM
PAY_METHOD
RC_EFFECTIVE_DT
RESCHEDULE_FLAG
BATCH_XACT_ID
BATCH_XMIT_DT
LOCCS_LINK_ITEM_NUM
RESCHEDULE_PAY_DT

LINK_VOUCHER_ITEM_NUM_1
LINK_VOUCHER_ITEM_NUM_2

INSERT_GRANTEE_I1D

VCHR_ITM_INSERT_TIMESTAMP
VHR_ITM_LAST UPDATE_USER_ID

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 12
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 7
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 5
CHAR 1
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
CHAR 4
VARCHAR2 18
VARCHAR2 1
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 2
CHAR 1

CHAR 1

DATE 10
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 4
CHAR 3

CHAR 6

CHAR 1

DATE 10
CHAR 1
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
NUMBER 5
DATE 10
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10

VCHR_ITM_LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10

REMARKS
REMARKS_USER_ID
REMARKS_TIMESTAMP

VARCHAR2 4000
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
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D.15 Grant

*

*  GRANT

*

D.15.1 Data Extract Grant-1

1-15
16-38
39-56
57-58
59-59
60-63
64-65
66-80
81-95
96-110
111-120
121-139
140-158
159-177
178-196
197-215
216-234
235-253
254-263
264-273
274-274
275-276
277-286
287-296
297-306
307-316
317-331
332-354
355-356
357-371
372-386
387-387
388-406
407-425
426-444
445-454
455-473
474-492
493-511
512-530
531-549
550-551
552-570
571-589
590-590
591-591
592-601
602-611
612-621
622-622
623-632
633-633
634-643
644-661

GRANTS_ID
DB2_KEY

GRANT_NUM

STATE_CD

PROGRAM_CD

FISCAL_YR
SOURCE_TYPE_CD
SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID
RECIP_GRANTEE_ID
PAYEE_GRANTEE_ID
OBLIGATED_DT
OBLIGATED_AMT
ORIGINAL_GRANT_AMT
GRNT_AUTH_AMT
DRAWN_AMT
DRAW_PENDING_AMT
RETURNED_AMT
LOCCS_GRANT_BALANCE
COMMITMENT_DEADL INE
EXPEND I TURE_DEADL INE
BLOCK_FLAG
GRANT_STATUS_CD
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
FUNDING_SOURCE_ID
DB2_KEY

FUND_TYPE_CD
GRANTS_ID

PARENT_FUNDING_SOURCE_I1D

SUB_GRANT_FLAG
MIN_AMT

MAX_AMT
FNDG_SRC_AUTH_AMT
AWARD_DT
SUBALLOCATED_AMT
ACTV_COMMITTED_AMT
SUBFUND_DRAWN_AMT

SUBFUND_DRAW_PEND ING_AMT

SUBFUND_RETURNED_AMT

FUNDING_SOURCE_STATUS_CD
FDG_SRC_RETURN_PENDING_AMT
GRANTS_RETURN_PENDING_AMT
COMMITMENT DEADLINE_WV_FLAG
EXPENDITURE_DEADLINE_WV_FLAG
COMMITMENT DEADLINE_WV_TS
EXPENDITURE_DEADLINE_WV_TS

COMMITMENT_DEADLINE_?S

RF_COMMITMENT _DL_WV_FLAG

RF_COMMITMENT DL_WV_TS

RF_EXPENDITURE_DL_WV_FLAG
RF_EXPENDITURE_DL_WV_TS
RF_COMMITMENT _DL_GRANT_NUM

NUMBER 15
CHAR 23
VARCHAR2 18
CHAR 2

CHAR 1
NUMBER 4
CHAR 2
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
DATE 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 1
CHAR 2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
CHAR 23
CHAR 2
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
CHAR 2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
DATE 10
DATE 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 1
DATE 10
NUMBER 1
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 18
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D.15.2 Data Extract Grant-2
@File:Data_Extract_Grant-%CID-2_TXT
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D.16 Grantee

* *
* GRANTEE *
* *

D.16.1 Data Extract Grantee-1

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-17 RO_CD VARCHAR2 2
18-19 FO_CD VARCHAR2 2
20-119 LEGAL_NM VARCHAR2 100
120-219 ADDRESS_1 VARCHAR2 100
220-319 ADDRESS_2 VARCHAR2 100
320-419 ADDRESS_3 VARCHAR2 100
420-519 CITY VARCHAR2 100
520-521 STATE CHAR 2
522-526 ZIP5 VARCHAR2 5
527-530 Z1P4 VARCHAR2 4
531-539 TIN_NUM CHAR 9
540-540 BANKING_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
541-549 DUNS CHAR 9
550-553 DUNS_EXT CHAR 4
554-603 ORG_WEB_SITE VARCHAR2 50
604-604 BLOCK_ACCESS_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
605-605 ENTLD_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
606-607 ORG_TYPE CHAR 2
608-608 ORG_ACTIVE_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
609-618 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
619-628 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
629-638 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
639-648 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
649-655 CT CHAR 7
656-659 BLOCK_ID CHAR 4
660-671 FCDN CHAR 12
672-675 MSA CHAR 4
676-680 CBSA CHAR 5
681-691 LATITUDE VARCHAR2 11
692-702 LONGITUDE VARCHAR2 11
703-703 GEO_IND CHAR 1
704-713 GEO_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
714-718 CBSA_METRO CHAR 5
719-720 FIPS_STATE_CD CHAR 2
721-723 FIPS_COUNTY_CD CHAR 3
724-726 GCPLUS_RTN_CODES CHAR 3
727-738 UEI CHAR 12
739-742 EFT_INDICATOR CHAR 4

D.16.2 Data_Extract _Grantee-2

1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-30 OPERATION_TYPE_ID NUMBER 15
31-130 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100

Note: the audit trail data (insert/update Userid and insert/last update
timestamp for the data in Data_Extract_Grantee-2 follows the same values as
found for the grantee_id in Data Extract _Grantee-1. The data in this table
represents the “Operation type” associated to the grantee (ex: CHDO
Eligible, CDBG Eligible, Non-profit)
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D.16.3 Data Extract Grantee-3

1-15

16-30
31-31
32-32
33-42
43-52
53-62
63-72

GRANTEE_ID
PROGRAM_BANKING_ 1D
PGM_CD

BANKING_FLAG
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.16.4 Data_Extract_Grantee-4

1-15
16-16
17-116
117-126
127-136
137-146
147-156

GRANTEE_ID

PGM_CD

ALTERNATE_NM
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP

LAST _UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.16.5 Data Extract Grantee-5

1-15
16-17
18-19
20-119
120-219
220-319
320-419
420-519
520-521
522-526
527-530
531-539
540-548
549-552
553-602
603-604
605-614
615-624
625-634
635-644
645-651
652-655
656-667
668-671
672-676
677-687
688-698
699-699
700-709
710-714
715-716
717-719
720-722
723-734
735-738

ID
RO_CD

FO_CD

LEGAL_NM
ADDRESS_1
ADDRESS_2
ADDRESS_3

CITY

STATE

ZIP5

ZIP4

TIN_NUM

DUNS

DUNS_EXT
ORG_WEB_SITE
ORG_TYPE
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
cT

BLOCK_ID

FCDN

MSA

CBSA

LATITUDE
LONG I TUDE
GEO_IND
GEO_TIMESTAMP
CBSA_METRO
FIPS_STATE_CD
FIPS_COUNTY_CD
GCPLUS_RTN_CODES
UEI
EFT_INDICATOR

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
CHAR 1
VARCHAR2 1
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
CHAR 1
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 2
VARCHAR2 2
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 100
CHAR 2
VARCHAR2 5
VARCHAR2 4
CHAR 9

CHAR 9

CHAR 4
VARCHAR2 50
CHAR 2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

CHAR 7

CHAR 4

CHAR 12

CHAR 4

CHAR 5
VARCHARZ 11
VARCHAR2 11
CHAR 1

DATE 10

CHAR 5

CHAR 2

CHAR 3

CHAR 3

CHAR 12

CHAR 4
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D.17 Plan

*

* PLAN

*

D.17.1 Data_Extract Plan-1

1-15 GRANTEE_ID

16-30 ACTION_PLAN_ID

31-34 PLAN_YR

35-44 INSERT_USER_ID

45-54 INSERT_TIMESTAMP
55-64 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
65-74 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

D.17.2 Data_Extract_Plan-2

1-15 GRANTEE_ID
16-30 PROJECT_ID

31-45 ACTION_PLAN_ID
46-49 IDIS_PROJ_ID

50-149 PROJ_TITLE

150-169 LOCAL_PROJ_CD
170-1169 DESCRIPTION
1170-1209  ACCESS_GRANTEE_ID
1210-1210  PROJECT STATUS
1211-1229  CDBG_AMT

1230-1248  HOME_AMT

1249-1267  ESG_AMT

1268-1286  HOPWA_AMT

1287-1296  INSERT_USER_ID
1297-1306  INSERT_TIMESTAMP
1307-1316  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
1317-1326  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
1327-1345  CDBGR_AMT

1346-1364  HPRP_AMT

1365-1383  TCAP_AMT

1384-1402  HESG_AMT

D.17.3 Data_Extract_Plan-3

1-15 ID
16-30 ACTION_PLAN_ID
31-34 IDIS_PROJ_ID

35-134 PROJ_TITLE

135-154 LOCAL_PROJ_CD
155-1154  DESCRIPTION
1155-1169  ACCESS_GRANTEE_ID
1170-1170  PROJECT STATUS
1171-1189  CDBG_AMT

1190-1208  HOME_AMT

1209-1227  ESG_AMT

1228-1246  HOPWA_AMT

1247-1256  INSERT_USER_ID
1257-1266  INSERT_TIMESTAMP
1267-1276  LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
1277-1286  LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
1287-1296  ARCHIVE_USER_ID
1297-1306  ARCH_TIMESTAMP
1307-1325 CDBG_R_AMT
1326-1344  HPRP_AMT

1345-1363  TCAP_AMT

1364-1382  HESG_AMT

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 20

VARCHAR2 1000

VARCHAR2 40
CHAR 1

NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10

NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 20

VARCHAR2 1000

NUMBER 15
CHAR 1
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
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D.18 Receipt

*

* RECEIPT

*

D.18.1 Data_Extract Receipt-1

1-15 RECEIPT_FUND_ID NUMBER 15
16-38 DB2_KEY CHAR 23
39-53 PARENT_RECEIPT_FUND_ID NUMBER 15
54-54 PROGRAM_CD CHAR 1
55-58 FISCAL_YR NUMBER 4
59-60 SOURCE_TYPE_CD CHAR 2
61-75 SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
76-90 RECIP_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
91-105 PAYEE_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
106-123 IDIS_FUND_NUM VARCHAR2 18
124-125 FUND_TYPE_CD CHAR 2
126-144 EST_AMT NUMBER 18,2
145-163 AMOUNT NUMBER 18,2
164-182 ACTV_COMMITTED_AMT NUMBER 18,2
183-201 DRAWN_AMT NUMBER 18,2
202-220 DRAW_PENDING_AMT NUMBER 18,2
221-221 RECEIPT_FUND_STATUS_CD CHAR 1
222-231 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
232-241 INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
242-251 LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
252-261 LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
262-276 RECEIPT_ID NUMBER 15
277-283 RECEIPT_NUM NUMBER 7
284-298 RECEIPT_FUND_ID NUMBER 15
299-317 RECEIPT_AMOUNT NUMBER 18,2
318-319 RECEIPT_TYPE_CD CHAR 2
320-334 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
335-337 CDBG_ACTV_CAT_CD VARCHAR2 3
338-355 GRANTEE_RECEIPT_NUM VARCHAR2 18
356-855 REMARKS VARCHAR2 500
856-865 RECEIPT DT DATE 10
866-905 RECEIPT_STATUS_CD VARCHAR2 40
906-906 SUB_GRANT_FLAG NUMBER 1
907-925 SUBALLOCATED_AMT NUMBER 18,2
926-940 SETUP_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
941-950 START_DT DATE 10
951-960 END_DT DATE 10
961-961 PRIOR_YR_FLAG NUMBER 1
962-4961  OTHER_RECEIPT_TYPE_DESC VARCHAR2 4000
4962-4965  PGM_YR NUMBER 4
4966-4980  REPAY_TO_FUNDING_SOURCE_ID  NUMBER 15
4981-4995  REPAY_TO_RECEIPT_FUND_ID NUMBER 15
4996-4996  REPAY_TO RECEIPT_FUND_FLAG  NUMBER 1
4997-5003  RECEIPT_GROUP_NUM NUMBER 7
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D.19 Report Dates

D.19.1 Data_Extract Report _Dates-1

1-15

16-19
20-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
75-84
85-94

GRANTEE_ID

PGM_YR
PROGRAM_YEAR_ID
RPT_START DT
RPT_END_DT
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP

NUMBER 15
NUMBER 4
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
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D.20 Financial Extracts

D.20.1 Data_Extract_Financial-1 (CDBG, ESG, HOME, HOPWA, HTF)

When you select the CDBG, ESG, HOME, HOPWA, or HTF Financial Extract option on the
Data Download Selection screen, IDIS generates the financial extract record shown below for

CDBG, HOPWA, HOME, ESG, or HTF data.

*

*

* <PROGRAM> Financial Data *

*

*

1-15
16-38
39-56
57-58
59-59
60-63
64-65
66-80
81-95
96-110
111-120
121-139
140-158
159-177
178-196
197-215
216-234
235-253
254-263
264-273
274-274
275-276
277-286
287-296
297-306
307-316
317-331
332-354
355-356
357-371
372-386
387-387
388-406
407-425
426-435
436-454
455-473
474-475
476-494
495-513

GRANTS_ID
DB2_KEY

GRANT_NUM

STATE_CD

PROGRAM_CD
FISCAL_YR
SOURCE_TYPE_CD
SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID
RECIP_GRANTEE_ID
PAYEE_GRANTEE_ID
OBLIGATED_DT
OBLIGATED_AMT
ORIGINAL_GRANT_AMT
AUTHORIZED_AMT
DRAWN_AMT
DRAW_PENDING_AMT
RETURNED_AMT
LOCCS_GRANT_BALANCE
COMMITMENT_DEADL INE
EXPEND I TURE_DEADL INE
BLOCK_FLAG
GRANT_STATUS_CD
INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
FUNDING_SOURCE_ID
DB2_KEY
FUND_TYPE_CD
GRANTS_ID

PARENT_FUNDING_SOURCE_I1D

SUB_GRANT_FLAG
MIN_AMT

MAX_AMT

AWARD_DT
SUBALLOCATED_AMT
ACTV_COMMITTED_AMT

FUNDING_SOURCE_STATUS_CD
FDG_SRC_RETURN_PENDING_AMT
GRANTS_RETURN_PENDING_AMT

NUMBER 15
CHAR 23
VARCHAR2 18
CHAR 2

CHAR 1
NUMBER 4
CHAR 2
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
DATE 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 1
CHAR 2
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
VARCHAR2 10
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
CHAR 23
CHAR 2
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
DATE 10
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
CHAR 2
NUMBER 18,2
NUMBER 18,2
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D.20.2 Data_Extract_Financial-2 (ESG and HOPWA)

Additionally, when you select the ESG or HOPWA Financial Extract option on the Data
Download Selection screen, IDIS generates a second extract record shown below:

* * * *
* ESG Financial Data * or * HOPWA Financial Data *
* * * *
1-15 GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
16-27 IDIS_ACTV_ID NUMBER 12
28-42 ACTIVITY_ID NUMBER 15
43-57 VOUCHER_ID NUMBER 15
58-64 VOUCHER_NUM NUMBER 7
65-74 INSERT_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
75-84 VCHR_INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
85-94 VCHR_LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
95-104 VCHR_LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
105-119 VOUCHER_ITEM_ID NUMBER 15
120-134 VOUCHER_ID NUMBER 15
135-139 I1TEM_NUM NUMBER 5
140-140 DRAW_SOURCE CHAR 1
141-155 SETUP_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
156-170 ACTV_FUNDING_ID NUMBER 15
171-171 RECEIPT_FUND_FLAG NUMBER 1
172-186 RECEIPT_FUND_ID NUMBER 15
187-201 FUNDING_SOURCE_ID NUMBER 15
202-205 FUND_TYPE_CODE CHAR 4
206-223 GRANT_NUM VARCHAR2 18
224-224 PRIOR_YR_FLAG VARCHAR2 1
225-239 PAYEE_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
240-258 AMOUNT NUMBER 18,2
259-260 XACT_TYPE_CD VARCHAR2 2
261-261 XACT_STATUS_CD CHAR 1
262-262 LOCCS_STATUS_CD CHAR 1
263-272 DD_LOCCS_SUBMIT_DT DATE 10
273-287 DD_APPROVAL_USER_ID NUMBER 15
288-297 DD_APPROVAL_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
298-307 PAID_DT DATE 10
308-311 CNTL_NUM NUMBER 4
312-314 PAY_CD CHAR 3
315-320 SCHEDULE_NUM CHAR 6
321-321 PAY_METHOD CHAR 1
322-331 RC_EFFECTIVE_DT DATE 10
332-332 RESCHEDULE_FLAG CHAR 1
333-347 BATCH_XACT_ID NUMBER 15
348-357 BATCH_XMIT_DT DATE 10
358-362 LOCCS_LINK_ITEM_NUM NUMBER 5
363-372 RESCHEDULE_PAY_DT DATE 10
373-377 LINK_VOUCHER_ITEM_NUM_1 NUMBER 5
378-382 LINK_VOUCHER_ITEM_NUM_2 NUMBER 5
383-397 INSERT_GRANTEE_ID NUMBER 15
398-407 VCHR_ITM_INSERT_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
408-417 VCHR_ITM_LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID VARCHAR2 10
418-427 VCHR_ITM_LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP DATE 10
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D.21 Lookup Tables Extract

When you select the Lookup Tables option on the Data Download Selection screen, IDIS

generates a series of output files listing values of various codes used throughout the database.

D.21.1 Lookup_Table-1 CDBG Matrix Codes

*

*

* Lookup

* *

cdbg_actv_cat - Lookup for CDBG Matrix Codes

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-18 CODE VARCHAR2 3
19-118 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
119-119 ADMIN_PLAN_FLAG NUMBER 1
120-124 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
125-139 ROW_STATUS_ID NUMBER 15
140-154 VERSION NUMBER 15

D.21.2 Lookup_Table-2 CDBG National Objective Codes

* Lookup

*

*

*

national_objective

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-20
21-120
121-121
122-136

1D
CODE
DESCRIPTION

STATE_EXCLUDE_FLAG

VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 5
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 15

D.21.3 Lookup Table-3 CDBG Performance Category Codes

* Lookup

*

*

*

cdbg_perf_cat

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-35
36-135
136-150

1D
ABBREVIATION
DESCRIPTION
VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 20
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15

D.21.4 Lookup_Table-4 CDBG Performance Measurement Codes

* Lookup

*

*

*

cdbg_perf_type

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-30 CDBG_PERF_CAT_ID NUMBER 15
31-230 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 200
231-235 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
236-250 VERSION NUMBER 15
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D.21.5 Lookup Table-5 Race Codes

race

* Lookup

*

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-115
116-120
121-135

ID
DESCRIPTION
SORT_ORDER

VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15

D.21.6 Lookup Table-6 Special Characteristics

sp_chars

* Lookup

*

*

*

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-115
116-116
117-117
118-118
119-119
120-124
125-139

ID
DESCRIPTION
CDBG_FLAG
HOME_FLAG
HOPWA_FLAG
ESG_FLAG
SORT_ORDER
VERSION

D.21.7 Lookup_Table-7 State FIPS Codes

state

NUMBER 15

VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 1

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

R URP PR

* Lookup

*

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-17
18-19
20-119
120-134

ID
CODE
FIPS_CD
NAME
VERSION

NUMBER 15
CHAR 2

CHAR 2
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15

D.21.8 Lookup Table-8 County Codes by State

county

* Lookup

*

*

*

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-17
18-20
21-120
121-135
136-145
146-160
161-170
171-185

ID
STATE_CD

FIPS_CD

NAME

INSERT_USER_ID
INSERT_TIMESTAMP
LAST_UPDATE_USER_ID
LAST_UPDATE_TIMESTAMP
ROW_STATUS_ID

NUMBER 15
CHAR 2

CHAR 3
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
DATE 10
NUMBER 15
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D.21.9 Lookup Table-9 Performance Objective Codes

* Lookup

*

*

*

perf_objective
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-116 CDBG_FLAG NUMBER 1
117-117 HOME_FLAG NUMBER 1
118-118 HOPWA_FLAG NUMBER 1
119-119 ESG_FLAG NUMBER 1
120-124 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
125-139 VERSION NUMBER 15

D.21.10 Lookup_Table-10 Performance Outcome Codes

* Lookup *
* *
perf_outcome
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-116 CDBG_FLAG NUMBER 1
117-117 HOME_FLAG NUMBER 1
118-118 HOPWA_FLAG NUMBER 1
119-119 ESG_FLAG NUMBER 1
120-124 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
125-139 VERSION NUMBER 15

D.21.11 Lookup_Table-11 CDBG Accomplishment Type Codes

* Lookup *

* *

accomp_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-17 CODE CHAR 2
18-117 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
118-118 STATE_INCLUDE_FLAG NUMBER 1
119-123 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
124-138 VERSION NUMBER 15

D.21.12 Lookup_Table-12 Type of Grantee Carrying out activity

* Lookup *
* *

actv_grantee_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15

D.21.13 Lookup Table-13 Room Type

* Lookup *

* *

room_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
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1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15
D.21.14 Lookup_Table-14 Property Type
* *
* Lookup *
* *
property_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15
D.21.15 Lookup _Table-15 Household Type
* *
* Lookup *
* *
hh_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15
D.21.16 Lookup_Table-16 Household Size
* *
* Lookup *
* *
hh_size
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15

D.21.17 Lookup_Table-17 Assistance Method

* Lookup

*

assist_method
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D

16-115 DESCRIPTION
116-116 HOME_FLAG
117-117 CDBG_FLAG
118-122 SORT_ORDER
123-137 VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15

D.21.18 Lookup Table-18 HOME Performance Types

* Lookup

*

*

*

home_perf_type

*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D

16-35 PERF_CAT

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 20
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36-135

DESCRIPTION

VARCHAR2 100

D.21.19 Lookup _Table-19 HOPWA Performance Types

* Lookup

*

*

*

hopwa_perf_type

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-35
36-285

D.21.20 Lookup_Table-20 Row status

row_status

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15
16-35
36-135
136-150

D.21.21 Lookup Table-21 CHDO Type Code

chdo_type

*** Data_Extract_Lookup (# records)

1-15
16-115
116-120
121-135

1D

HOPWA_PERF_CAT

DESCRIPTION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 20
VARCHAR2 250

* Lookup

*

1D

ABBREVIATION

DESCRIPTION
VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 20
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15

* Lookup

*

ID
DESCRIPTION
SORT_ORDER
VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15

D.21.22 Lookup_Table-22 Median Income Type

* Lookup

*

*

*

median_income_type

*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15
136-136 HOME_FLAG NUMBER 1
137-137 HTF_FLAG NUMBER 1
D.21.23 Lookup_Table-23 Counseling Type

* *

* Lookup *

* *
counseling_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D NUMBER 15
16-115 DESCRIPTION VARCHAR2 100
116-120 SORT_ORDER NUMBER 5
121-135 VERSION NUMBER 15
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D.21.24 Lookup_Table-24 LP Type

*

* Lookup
*
Ip_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D
16-115 DESCRIPTION

116-4115 HELP_TEXT
4116-4120 SORT_ORDER
4121-4135  VERSION

4136-4136 CDBG_FLAG
4137-4137 HOME_FLAG

D.21.25 Lookup _Table-25 LP Action

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 4000
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15
NUMBER 1
NUMBER 1

* Lookup

*
Ip_action
*** Data_Extract_Lookup
1-15 1D
16-115 DESCRIPTION

116-4115 HELP_TEXT
4116-4120 SORT_ORDER
4121-4135  VERSION

D.21.26 Lookup_Table-26 CDBG Activity Type

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
VARCHAR2 4000
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15

* Lookup

*

cdbg_actv_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D
16-115 DESCRIPTION
116-130 VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15

D.21.27 Lookup_Table-27 ESG Activity Category

* Lookup

*

*

*

esg_actv_cat
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 ID
16-115 DESCRIPTION
116-130 VERSION

131-131 ESG_FLAG
132-136 ESG_SORT_ORDER
137-137 ARRA_FLAG
138-142 ARRA_SORT_ORDER
143-143 HESG_FLAG
144-148 HESG_SORT_ORDER

NUMBER 15

VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 15

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

OrarapeRr

D.21.28 Lookup_Table-28 HOPWA Expenditure Type

* Lookup

*

*

*
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hopwa_expend_type
*** Data_Extract_Lookup

1-15 1D

16-115 DESCRIPTION
116-120 SORT_ORDER
121-135 VERSION

NUMBER 15
VARCHAR2 100
NUMBER 5
NUMBER 15
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